NAVAL AND MARITIME

Admiralty. HANDBOOK OF MINES, BUOYS, &C., That May be Found Afloat at Sea 1917.
... November 1917. [201390]

Ist Ed. Thin folio. 20pp. 77 figures. Light vertical crease, some sl. browning and sl. soiling, sm.
split to tail of backstrip. £50.00

Andrewes, William J.H. (Editor). THE QUEST FOR LONGITUDE. The Proceedings of the
Longitude Symposium Harvard University, Cambridge, Massachusetts November 4-6, 1993.
Published by the Collection of Historical Scientific Instruments, Harvard University Press
1996. [201340]

Ist Ed. 4to. [viii] + 437pp. Profusely illus. in colour and b/w. with many from photos. E.p.
maps, very good in d/w. £45.00

(Auvergne). Balleine, G.R. THE TRAGEDY OF PHILIPPE D’AUVERGNE. Vice-Admiral
in the Royal Navy and last Duke of Bouillon. Phillimore 1973. [201095]

Ist Ed. [xiv] + 145pp. Port. frontis., 6 plates. E.p. maps, good in d/w. very lightly faded to
spine. £25.00

First day cover of ‘Bicentenary of the French Revolution - Further Adventures of Philippe d’Auvergne’
loosely inserted with 6 stamps in pictorial limp folder as issued.

(Badiley). Spalding, Thomas Alfred. A LIFE OF RICHARD BADILEY. Vice-Admiral of the
Fleet. Westminster: Archibald Constable and Co. 1899. [198704]

Ist Ed. [viii] + 315pp. + 16pp. publ. adverts. Margins and f.e.ps. very lightly browned, edges of
leaves sl. spotted and very occasionally intruding onto inner margins, ownership signature,
original sl. rubbed cloth. £25.00

Bowen, Frank C. THE SEA Its History and Romance. Robert McBride and Co. NY 1927.
[182878]

Ist US Ed. 4to. 4 vols. Cold. frontiss., numerous plates including 56 cold. Some very light
marginal browning, chipped and sl. browned d/ws. reinforced with tape to edges. £200.00
An unrivaled Panorama of the History and Adventure of Sea and Ships.

(Bowles). EVIDENCE OF ADMIRAL BOWLES, C.B. Taken Before the Select Committee on
the Board of Admiralty: 24th May and June 4th, 1861. James Ridgway ... 1862. [201389]

Thin 8vo. 102pp. Disbound. With inscription to browned and sl. soiled t.p. £35.00

Bragadin, Commander (R) Marc' Antonio. THE ITALIAN NAVY IN WORLD WAR Il
Translated by Gale Hoffman. United States Naval Institute, Annapolis 1957.  [200404]

Ist US Ed. Royal 8vo. xviii + 380pp. Frontis., 17 ills. from photos. and 17 charts and diagrams.

E.p. maps very lightly browned, original cloth sl. rubbed to edges, good in sl. chipped d/w.
£45.00

Brinkmann, Martin. LLOYD Flottenbilder Deutsche Marine. Serie 1-16. .. Aktiengesellschaft
Zigarettenfabrik, Bremen N.d. c.[1935]. [201396]

Landscape 4to. 24pp. 120 cigarette cards affixed. Original wrapps. £50.00

(Byng). Tunstall, Brian. (Editor). THE BYNG PAPERS Selected from the Letters and Papers
of Admiral Sir George Byng First Viscount Torrington and of his son Admiral the Hon. John
Byng. Volume III [only]. Navy Records Society 1932. [198707]

liv + 414pp. Port. frontis., 2 plates, sketch map and a folding chart. Original two tone gilt
lettered cloth with gilt device to upper board and some very minor soiling, spine lightly faded.
£20.00
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Navy Records Society Vol. LXX.

Chatterton, E. Keble. DARDANELLES DILEMMA. The Story of the Naval Operations. Rich
& Cowan 1935. [198574]

Ist Ed. xii + 320pp. 69 ills., 10 maps and plans including e.p. Some light browning, original
gilt lettered cloth, some darkening, spine sl. chipped. £30.00

Chatterton, E. Keble. GALLANT GENTLEMEN. Hurst & Blackett 1931. [200825]
13th Thousand. 296pp. 31 ills., 5 maps. Chipped d/w. with loss. £20.00

Chatterton, E. Keble. OLD SHIP PRINTS. Spring Books 1965. [184896]

Reprint. Royal 8vo. xii + 182pp. Cold. frontis., 70 ills. F.e.ps. very sl. browned, good in very sl.
chipped d/w. with sl. selotape marks to verso. £25.00

(Coligny). Whitehead, A.W. GASPARD DE COLIGNY. Methuen & Co. 1904. [198563]

Ist Ed. ix + 387pp. + 40pp. publ. adverts. 10 maps and plans including some folding, numerous
ills. Pp.7-10 chipped to fore-edge, some light browning, some pencil ruling, original gilt
lettered cloth with gilt device to upper board, spine darkened and chipped with sl. loss, head of
lower joint split. £25.00

Conway’s. ALL THE WORLD’S FIGHTING SHIPS 1947-1982. The Western Powers; The
Warsaw Pact and Non-Aligned Nations. Conway Maritime Press 1983. [163380]

Ist Ed. 2 vols. 4to. [iv] + 509pp + [xxvi] index + [viii] addenda. Numerous ills. Occasional
annotations, d/ws. selotaped in part to pastedowns. £40.00

(Cook). BIBLIOGRAPHY OF CAPTAIN JAMES COOK, R.N., F.R.S., Circumnavigator.
Comprising The Collections in the Mitchell Library and General Library, The Private
Collections of William Dixon, Esq. and J.A. Ferguson, Esq. and items of special interest in the
National Library, Canberra; the Australasian Pioneers’ Club, Sydney; and in the Collection of
the Kurnell Trust. Burt Franklin, New York 1968. [190318]

Reprint. 172pp. Very good in original cloth with gilt title to spine. £35.00
Burt Franklin: Bibliography and Reference Series #176.

Corbett, Julian S. A NOTE ON THE DRAWINGS IN THE POSSESSION OF THE EARL
OF DARTMOUTH Illustrating The Battle of Sole Bay May 28, 1672 and the Battle of the
Texel August 11, 1673. N.d. c.[1980]. [19092§]

Facsimile Reprint of 1908 Ed. Slim 8vo. 45pp. Very good in limp wrapps. £10.00

Corbett, Julian S. (Editor). PAPERS RELATING TO THE NAVY DURING THE SPANISH
WAR 1585-1587. Navy Records Society 1987. [174765]

Reprint. [lii] + 363pp. Frontis. map. Very good in original cloth with gilt title to spine and gilt
device to upper board. £30.00
Navy Records Society Volume XI.

Corbett, Sir Julian S. and Newbolt, Henry. NAVAL OPERATIONS. Imperial War Museum
in Association with Battery Press N.d. c.[1997]. [201001]

New Ed. 5 text vols. [Only, without map folios as issued?] 55 maps plans and diagrams
including many folding and 5 maps on 2 sheets in rear pockets. Very good in original gilt
lettered cloth. £100.00

History of the Great War.
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(Cunard). CUNARD WHITE STAR. Southampton-Cherbourg-New York-Express Service.
Quadruple-Screw Turbine Steamer Queen Mary. Cabin Plan of Accomodation. Printed by
Liverpool Printing & Stationary Co. April, 1937. [201392]

Ist Ed. Landscape 4to. Folding into tall thin 8vo. 16pp. Profusely ills. Light soiling. £30.00

Davis, Charles G. (Illustrator). SHIPPING & CRAFT IN SILHOUTTE. Marine Research
Society, Massachusetts 1929. [190381]

Ist Ed. Royal 8vo. Unpaginated. 102 silhouettes and several other ills. Margins very lightly
browned with some occasional light thumbing, upper hinge cracked, original cloth with some
minor soiling, corners and head and tail of spine sl. rubbed. £26.00

Dewar, Captain A.C. (Editor). RUSSIAN WAR, 1855 Black Sea Official Correspondence.
Navy Records Society 1945. [198550]

[x] + 486pp. 2 maps on 1 fold-out. Some light browning, gilt ruled two tone cloth with gilt
device to upper board, some very light browning. £25.00
Navy Records Society volume LXXXV.

(Dibdin). Kitchiner, William. THE SEA SONGS OF CHARLES DIBDIN: With a Memoir of
His Life and Writings. London: ... G. and W.B. Whittaker ... 1823.  [200703]

Ist Ed. Royal 8vo. 32pp. + 75 Songs [only, 3 parts of 4 see note]. Some light browning, some

marginal staining, rebound in modern half morocco with marbled boards, dec. gilt ruling and
lettering to spine. £150.00

75 songs with piano accompaniment.

Dillon, Sir William Henry. A NARRATIVE OF MY PROFESSIONAL ADVENTURES
(1790-1839). Edited by Michael A. Lewis. Navy Records Society 1953-56. [199493]

Ist Eds. 2 vols. xxxiv + 468pp. + [xx] + viii + 515pp. + 22pp. Port. frontis., frontis., 2 plates

and 3 maps. E.ps. lightly spotted in vol. 1, gilt lettered two tone cloth with gilt device to upper
board, some minor wear to boards of vol. 2. £60.00

Navy Records Society Vols. XCIII and CXVII.

Geneja, Stephen Conrad. THE CRUISER UGANDA. One War - Many Conflicts. The first
documented and eyewitness account of Canada’s only Cruiser in World War Two and her part
in the Pacific War. Tyendinaga Publishers, Ontario 1994. [200406]

Ist Ed. Sm. 4to. xii + 282pp. Profusely illus. mainly from photos. E.p. maps, very good in d/w.
£45.00
Signed by the Author to title page.

Gilly, William O.S. NARRATIVES OF SHIPWRECKS OF THE ROYAL NAVY: Between
1793 and 1849. Compiled principally from Official Documents in the Admiralty. With a
Preface by William Stephen Gilly. John W. Parker 1851. [190222]

2nd Ed., revised. [xxxvi] + 336pp. Margins lightly browned, sporadic spotting, ex.-lib. with
label, sm. ink stamp to verso of t.p. and lower margin of last leaf, new e.ps., original blind

embossed cloth with sl. rubbed gilt device to upper board, corners re-tipped, rebacked in
modern cloth with gilt title to spine. £60.00

Gosse, Philip. THE HISTORY OF PIRACY. Cassell and Company 1954. [201332]

Reprint. [xii] + 349pp. Frontis., 4 maps including 1 folding. Good in very sl. chipped d/w.
£25.00

Graham, Gerald S. and Humphreys, R.A. (Editors). THE NAVY AND SOUTH AMERICA
1807-1823. Correspondence of the Commanders-in-Chief on the South American Station. Navy
Records Society 1962. [198703]
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[xxx1v] + 394pp. + 6pp. publ. adverts. Map frontis., I map. Some very occasional sl. spotting,
sl. soiled original two tone gilt lettered cloth with gilt device to upper board. £24.00

Navy Records Society Volume CIV.

(Hawke). Mackay, Ruddock F. THE HAWKE PAPERS A Selection: 1743-1771. Scolar
Press for the Navy Records Society 1990. [180866]

xix + 521pp. Port. frontis. Original boards with gilt device to upper board and gilt title to very
lightly faded spine. £25.00
Navy Records Society Vol. 129.

(Hawkins). Williamson, James A. SIR JOHN HAWKINS The Time and the Man. OUP 1927.
[198514]

Ist Ed. xii + 542pp. Port. frontis., 15 plates, 5 maps and diagrams. Very light marginal

browning, hinges weak, Mudies lib. plate to pastedown and with resultant remains to head of
upper board, some minor marking, spine sl. chipped and faded. £30.00

Heinl, Robert Debs. SOLDIERS OF THE SEA. The United States Marine Corps, 1775-1962.
Foreword by B.H. Liddell Hart. United States Naval Institute ... Annapolis 1962.  [200629]

Ist Ed. Large 8vo. xxxiii + 692pp. Numerous ills. Very good in sl. chipped d/w. £40.00

Hore, Captain Peter. (Editor). SEAPOWER ASHORE. 200 Years of Royal Navy Operations
on Land. Chatham Publishing 2001. [200418]

Ist UK Ed. Large 8vo. 288pp. Numerous ills., diagrams, maps etc. Very good in d/w. £20.00

James, Colonel Sir Henry. INSTRUCTIONS FOR TAKING METEOROLOGICAL
OBSERVATIONS; With Tables for Their Correction, and Notes on Meteorological
Phenomena. Drawn up By Order of the Secretary of State for War ... [AND] TABLES FOR
THE REDUCTION OF THE METEOROLOGICAL OBSERVATIONS Taken at the Stations
of the Royal Engineers ... George E. Eyre and William Spottiswoode London 1861. [160275]

Ist Ed. 2nd Issue. 2 vols. in 1. 52pp. + 34pp. 2 folding charts, 22 plates including 13 lithos. and
4 folding. Light marginal browning, hinges tender, original gilt lettered cloth, some fraying to
extremities, spine chipped. £125.00
Sir Henry James (1803-1877).

Jane, Fred T. THE IMPERIAL RUSSIAN NAVY. Conway Maritime Press 1983. [198701]

Reprint. 735pp. Numerous ills., maps and plans. Good in lightly soiled d/w. £40.00
First published in 1899.

Jane, Fred T. (Editor). JANE’S FIGHTING SHIPS 1905/6. A Reprint of the 1905/6 Edition
of Fighting Ships. David & Charles Reprints 1970. [198646]

Reprint. Landscape 4to. 452pp. Profusely ills. with drawings, photos. maps etc. Margins very
lightly browned, good in lightly rubbed d/w. faded and sl. chipped to spine. £30.00

Jane, Fred T. JANE’S FIGHTING SHIPS 1939. Edited by Francis E. McMurtrie. Forty-Third
Year of Issue. Sampson Low, Marston & Co. Ltd. 1939. [197472]

Ist Ed. Landscape 4to. 53pp. adverts. + 543pp. Profusely illus. with photos. and drawings.
Some occasional annotations, first and last leaf creased and and torn, original gilt lettered cloth
with some fading, sl. wear to corners and head and tail of spine. £100.00

Jane, Fred T. JANE’S FIGHTING SHIPS 1943-4. (Corrected to July, 1944). Editor Francis E.
McMurtrie. Sampson Low, Marston & Co. 1944. [201464]
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Landscape 4to. 69pp. adverts + xxiv + A20pp. + 582pp. Profusely ills. with many photos. and
drawings. Front f.e.p. creased, very good in original gilt lettered cloth with some minor
rubbing. £125.00

(Jellicoe). Patterson, A. Temple (Editor). THE JELLICOE PAPERS Selections from the
private and official correspondence of Admiral of the Fleet Earl Jellicoe of Scapa. 1893-1935.
Navy Records Society 1966-8. [201330]

Ist Ed. 2 vols. xii + 315pp. + [vi]. + [xvi] + 497pp. + [vi]. Port. frontiss. 1 plate, 4 diagrams. Sl.
bubbling to e.ps. in vol. 1, original gilt lettered two tone cloth with gilt device to upper boards,
some minor soiling. £30.00
Navy Records Society Volumes CVIII and CXI.

(Keyes). Halpern, Paul G. (Editor). THE KEYES PAPERS. Selections from the Private and
Official Correspondence of Admiral of the Fleet Baron Keyes of Zeebrugge 1914-1945. Navy
Records Society 1972-81. [191081]

3 vols. Port. frontiss., 7 maps including 2 folding. Lower hinge cracked in vol. 1 and margins
lightly browned, similarly bound in original cloth with gilt device to upper boards and gilt title
to spines, cloth sl. rubbed to vol. 1. £60.00
Navy Records Society, Volumes 117, 121, 122.

King, Chief Engineer J.W. THE WAR-SHIPS OF EUROPE: Being the substance of a work
recently published in America by ... revised and corrected throughout with additional notes by
an English Naval Architect, and containing a description of the Construction, Armour, and
Fighting Power of the Iron-Clads of England and other European Powers of the Present Day.
Portsmouth: Griffin and Co. 1878. [190216]

[xiv] + 337pp. + [xiv] publ. adverts. Frontis. and 23 ills. including 1 folding of Iron-clads built
and building. Margins very lightly browned with some occasional thumbing, prelims. including
frontis. and t.p. spotted, ex.-lib. with label to front pastedown, ex.-libris Peter Brook, sm.
ownership signature, hinges neatly repaired, lower e.ps. sl. stained at hinge, lightly soiled and
rubbed original cloth with gilt device to upper board, rebacked in later cloth with original spine
laid down. £75.00

Langmaid, Rowland. ‘THE MED’ The Royal Navy in the Mediterranean 1939-45. The
Batchworth Press 1948.  [200405]

Ist Ed. Sm. 4to. 130pp. Port. frontis., 57 plates. E.p. maps, original cloth very lightly water
marked to upper board, good in chipped and lightly rubbed d/w. £20.00

Law, Derek G. THE ROYAL NAVY IN WORLD WAR TWO. An Annotated Bibliography.
Greenhill Books 1988.  [200651]

Ist Ed. 305pp. Very good in d/w. £20.00

(Leake). Martin-Leake, Stephen. THE LIFE OF SIR JOHN LEAKE Rear-Admiral of Great
Britain. Edited by Geoffrey Callender. Navy Records Society 1920. [198711]

Ist Ed. 2 vols. clxii + 333pp. + x + 490pp. + Spp. Port. frontiss., many plates. E.ps. lightly
browned, lower hinge in vol. 2 cracked and sl. shaken, sl. soiled and stained two tone gilt
lettered cloth with gilt device to upper boards. £55.00
Navy Records Society Vols. LIl and LIII.

(Lighthouse Act). A BILL For erecting a Lighthouse on the Bell or Cape Rock, on the Eastern
Coast of Scotland; and for amending the several Acts for erecting Lighthouses in the Northern
Parts of Great Britain, so far as relates to the Exemption granted to Ships employed in the
Northern Whale Fishery, or trading to Archangel. [With] A BILL (As Amended by the
Committee) For erecting a Lighthouse on the Bell or Cape Rock, on the Eastern Coast of
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51.

Scotland, near the Entrance of the Firths of Tay and Forth. Ordered to be printed 12th July
1803. [With] 22nd July 1803. [201394]

Sm. folio. 2 vols. 6pp. + 6pp. Disbound. Lightly browned. £25.00

(Lighthouse Acts). A BILL For vesting Lighthouses and Lights on the Coasts of England, in
the Corporation of Trinity House of Deptford Strond, and for making Provisions for Respecting
Lighthouses, Lights, Buoys, Beacons, and Sea-marks and the Tolls and Duties payable in
respect thereof. Prepared and bought in by Mr Hume and Mr Ewart (First) and Mr Poulett
Thomson and Mr Labouchere. Ordered by the House of Commons to be Printed, 8 February 23
June 1836. [201391]

2 vols. Sm. folio. 31pp. + 32pp. Disbound. Light browning. £35.00

Lloyd, Christopher. ENGLISH CORSAIRS ON THE BARBARY COAST. Collins 1981.
[201329]

Ist Ed. 178pp. Many ills. and a map. Good in price clipped d/w. £20.00

Lloyd, Christopher. THE NATION AND THE NAVY. A History of Naval Life and Policy.
Cresset Press 1961. [201331]

Revised Ed. [xiv] + 314pp. 10 ills. Sm. inscription, f.e.ps. very sl. browned, good in very sl.
chipped d/w. £20.00

Lubbock, Basil. THE WESTERN OCEAN PACKETS. Glasgow: Brown, Son & Ferguson
1956. [190287]

New Ed. Royal 8vo. [xiv] + 146pp. Frontis. and 20 plates. E.ps. very lightly browned with sm.
ownership signature, good in original cloth very sl. rubbed to lower leading corner of upper

board, in lightly soiled and sl. chipped d/w. repaired in part to edge with selotape. £30.00
Macdonald, A.K. MY CUNARD TRIP. Printed in England [Cunard] N.d. c.[1914].
[200449]

Tall thin 4to. [xxxii]pp. Colour illustrated throughout. Very good in original wrapps. secured
by ribbon. £200.00

Attractive promotional diary of a voyage to New York, Travelling out on the Aquitania and returning on
the Berengaria.

Maclay, Edgar Stanton. A HISTORY OF THE UNITED STATES NAVY From 1755 to
1894. NY D. Appleton and Co. 1895. [190272]

Ist Ed. 2 vols. xxxii + 577pp. + xvi + 640pp. Profusely ills. Vol. 2 lacking t.p., light browning,
hinges cracked, ex.-libris Peter Brook and Professor J.H. Biles, original gilt lettered cloth with
device to upper boards, spine and corners chipped, t.e.g. £48.00

Mahan, Captain A.T. THE INFLUENCE OF SEA POWER Upon the French Revolution and
Empire 1793-1812. Sampson Low, Marston & Co. N.d. c.[1919]. [198938]

14th Ed. 2 vols. [xxii] + 380pp. + [xx] + 428pp. 13 maps and battle plans. Marbled e.ps., half
calf with some minor rubbing, gilt filleted raised bands and leather title labels to spines, t.e.g.
£95.00

Mahan, Captain A.T. THE INFLUENCE OF SEA POWER Upon History 1660-1783.
Sampson Low, Marston & Co. Ltd. 1918. [201337]

Reprint. xxiv + 557pp. 4 maps including 1 folding, 21 battle plans. Ex.-libris Walter Dugald
Macpherson and Lionellus Ford with bookplate and his gilt armorial device to upper board,
original gilt lettered cloth with gilt device to upper board, sl. bumped to upper leading corner of
upper board, spine sl. darkened and bumped and chipped at head. £50.00
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38.

Mars, Alastair. BRITISH SUBMARINES AT WAR 1939-1945. Foreword by Vice-Admiral
J.C.Y. Roxburgh. William Kimber 1980. [200390]

2nd Imp. 256pp. Many ills. from photos. and maps. Good in d/w. £20.00

(Melville). OBSERVATIONS Upon Some Late Proceedings in Parliament, Touching Certain
Rumoured Delinquents in the Office of Treasurer of his Majesty’s Navy, In a Letter to a Friend.
Published by Permission of the Author. Printed for C. Chapple ... by J.S. Barr 1805. Signed to
last leaf B.C.T. 31pp. [And]. THE CASE OF THE RIGHT HONOURABLE LORD
VISCOUNT MELVILLE. Showing, That as it Has Been Misrepresented by Party, so its has
been Misunderstood by the Public. Deptford Printed by J. Delahoy for the Author (Joseph
Cawthorne) ... 1805. 101pp. + [i]. Half title present. Pp.73-6 misbound. [And]. A SHORT
DEFENCE OF THE RIGHT HONORABLE LORD VISCOUNT MELVILLE, In A Letter to a
distinguished Member of Parliament. Deptford Printed by J. Delahoy for the Author (Joseph
Cawthorne) ... 1805. 126pp. Half title present. [And] SPEECH Delivered by Lord Viscount
Melville, in the House of Peers, On Friday the 24th May, 1805, In Answer to Lord Darnley’s
Motion Respecting the State of the Navy. London Printed for John Stockdale 1805. 111pp. +
[1]. [190154]

Together 4 works in 1 vol. Some light browning, contemporary diced calf boards, extremities
darkened and rubbed, sympathetically rebacked in diced calf with gilt ruling and gilt lettered
title label to spine. £200.00
Henry Dundas, first Viscount Melville (1742—1811), politician.

ODNRB ... By the time of Trafalgar, however, Melville had left the Admiralty, the events which led to his
impeachment being under way. They arose from legislation which he himself had passed in 1785 to sort
out the chaotic finances of the navy. As its treasurer he failed, however, to follow his own regulations.
This inconvenient fact now came to the notice of a commission of inquiry. It found out in particular that
Melville had not, as required, kept at the Bank of England official disbursements allocated to him
though not yet spent. Since he refused to co-operate in showing where else they had gone, the focus of
the investigation switched to his subordinate, Alexander Trotter, paymaster of the navy. Trotter
eventually admitted to having drawn money from the bank and laid it out in investments of his own, a
practice by no means uncommon among public servants at the time, if in this case expressly prohibited
by law. The commission's report came out in March 1805. While it stopped short of saying that Melville
had lined his own pockets, it blamed him for what had been going on....’

(Mountagu). Anderson, R.C. (Editor). THE JOURNAL OF EDWARD MOUNTAGU First
Earl of Sandwich Admiral and General at Sea 1659-1665. Navy Records Society 1929.
[198697]

Ist Ed. [Ixxii] + 329pp. + 16pp. list + 7pp. adverts. 1 plate. F.e.ps. browned, fore-edge uncut, sl.
soiled original two tone gilt lettered cloth with gilt device to upper board, spine faded. £22.00
Navy Records Society Vol. 64.

(Nelson). Bradford, Ernle. NELSON. The Essential Hero. Macmillan 1977. [199697]
Ist Ed. 368pp. 15 ills. and 11 diagrams. Good in very sl. chipped d/w. £20.00

(Nelson). Oman, Carola. NELSON. Hodder and Stoughton 1947. [200528]

Ist Ed. Royal 8vo. xvi + 734pp. 13 plates, 6 maps and plans including 1 folding. Some very
light browning, inscription, original gilt lettered cloth, spine bumped. £25.00

Niestlé, Alex. GERMAN U-BOAT LOSSES DURING WORLD WAR II Details of
Destruction. Airlife Publishing Ltd. 1998. [198572]

Ist Ed. viii + 305pp. 9 charts. Silver lettered cloth. £35.00

Parshall, Jonathan B. and Tully, Anthony P. SHATTERED SWORD. The Untold Story of
The Battle of Midway. Potomac Books Washington DC 2005.  [200630]
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Ist Ed. Large 8vo. xxvi + 613pp. Numerous ills. Very good in d/w. very sl. creased to upper
wrapp. £25.00

Pepys, Samuel. THE DIARY of .. While an Undergraduate at Cambridge. With Notes and
Appendix. Cambridge Jonathan Palmer 1864. [201387]

Ist Ed. Sm. thin 8vo. viii + 52pp. Original wrapps. sl. creased and foxed with minor chipping,
lacking lower wrapps. £30.00

Peszke, Michael Alfred. POLAND’S NAVY 1918-1945. Hippocrene Books Inc., New York
1999.  [200393]

xii + 222pp. + [vi] adverts. Very good in d/w. £20.00

Polak, Jean. BIBLIOGRAPHIE MARITIME FRANCAISE depuis les temps les plus reculés
jusqu’a 1914. Editions des 4 Seigneurs ... Grenoble 1976. [201042]

Ist Ed. 4to. 367pp. + [i]. 20 plates. Very good in original gilt lettered cloth. £125.00
Jean Polak (1907-1993), Roumanian Bookseller. With Bookdealer Obituary taped into to flyleaf.

Porter, Admiral David D. THE NAVAL HISTORY OF THE CIVIL WAR. Benchmark Publ.
Corp. Glendal NY 1970. [200812]

Reprint of 1886 Ed. Sm. 4to. 843pp. Port. frontis., profusely ills. from original sketches made
by Rear-Admiral Walke and Others. Original gilt cloth. £25.00

Potter, E.B. (Editor). THE UNITED STATES AND WORLD SEA POWER. Prentice-Hall
Inc. NJ 1955.  [200338]

Ist Ed. Royal 8vo. ix + 963pp. Numerous maps. Very light marginal browning, sl. chipped and
creased d/w. £20.00

Rodger, N.A.M. THE NAVAL MISCELLANY. Volume V [Only]. Navy Records Society
1984. [201333]

Ist Ed. [xiv] + 546pp. + [vi] adverts. Original gilt lettered boards with gilt device to upper
board. £20.00
Navy Records Society Vol. 125.

Rodger, N.A.M. THE SAFEGUARD OF THE SEA. A Naval History of Great Britain 660-
1815. HarperCollins in Association with National Maritime Museum 1997-2004. [200658]

Ist Ed./5th Imp. 2 vols. xxviii + 691pp. + xxix + 907pp. 83 plates, many maps, text ills. Very
good in sl. rubbed d/ws. £40.00

(Rooke). Browning, Oscar. (Editor). THE JOURNAL OF SIR GEORGE ROOKE Admiral of
the Fleet 1700-1702. Navy Records Society 1897. [198710]

Ist Ed. [xlvi] + 272pp. 3 charts. E.ps. and margins lightly browned, lightly soiled two tone gilt
lettered cloth with gilt device to upper board, head of spine sl. chipped. £40.00
Navy Records Society Vol. IX.

Roskill, Captain S.W. THE STRATEGY OF SEA POWER. John Goodchild Publishers
Aylesbury 1986. [200822]

New Ed. 288pp. + xxxviii. Marginal browning, chipped d/w. £20.00

Roskill, Captain S.W. THE WAR AT SEA 1939-1945. Volume I [only]: The Defensive.
HM.S.0.1954. [190863]

3rd Imp. Royal 8vo. [xxiv] + 664pp. 43 maps and diagrams, 26 tables and numerous ills. Good
in lightly rubbed cloth with gilt title to spine. £40.00
History of the Second World War.
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Roskill, Captain S.W. THE WAR AT SEA 1939-1945. The Defensive; The Period of
Balance; The Offensive. HMSO 1961. [200479]

Vol. 1. 5th Imp. Vol. 2. 3rd Imp. Vol. 3 in 2 parts 1st Eds. 3 vols. in 4. Large 8vo. Port.
frontis., 131 maps and diagrams mainly folding, 104 tables, profusely ills. Ex.-libris Donald
D.V. Reardon, very good in sl. rubbed d/ws. £300.00

Royal Naval Reserve. REVISED REGULATIONS For Carrying into Effect the Act 26 & 27
Vict. Cap. 69., for the APPOINTMENT, PROMOTION AND EMPLOYMENT OF
OFFICERS in the Royal Naval Reserve (Sanctioned by Orders in Council of February 23,
1891, and March 20, 1891). Eyre and Spottiswoode 1891. [201395]

Ist Ed. Sm. thin 8vo. vii + 21pp. Light browning, vertical crease, original wrapps., some
soiling, backstrip chipped with loss, ink stamp to upper wrapp. £20.00

(Sandwich). Barnes, G.R. and Owen, J.H. (Editors). THE PRIVATE PAPERS OF JOHN,

EARL OF SANDWICH First Lord of the Admiralty 1771-1782. Volume I [only]: August

1770-March 1778. Navy Records Society 1932. [198713]

Ist Ed. xxviii + 456pp. + 8pp. Port. frontis., 1 other plate. T.p. and occasionally text lightly

spotted, lightly soiled two tone gilt lettered cloth with gilt device to upper board, faded to spine.
£20.00

Navy Records Society Vol. LXIX.

(Sandwich). Barnes, G.R. and Owen, J.H. (Editors). THE PRIVATE PAPERS OF JOHN,
EARL OF SANDWICH First Lord of the Admiralty 1771-1782. Volume II [only]: March
1778-May 1779. Navy Records Society 1933. [198714]

Ist Ed. xiv + 400pp. Port. frontis., 3 plates. Sl. soiled two tone gilt lettered cloth with gilt
device to upper board, spine faded. £20.00

Smith, Peter C. ARCTIC VICTORY. The Story of Convoy PQ 18. Crécy Books 1994.
[200407]

Reprint. 238pp. Many ills. from photos. and several text ills. Very good in d/w. £20.00

Soc. Anon Cie des Installations Maritimes de Bruges. ZEE-BRUGGE BRUGES Brussells
Nd. c.[1915]. [201388]

Ist Ed. Thin 8vo. 16pp. Ills. Original cold. wrapps., minor soiling and signs of wear. ~ £15.00

Spears, John R. THE AMERICAN NAVY IN THE WAR WITH SPAIN. Bickers and Son
1899. [198561]

Ist Ed. xxii + 406pp. Port. frontis., over 100 ills., folding chart. Some light browning, original
gilt lettered cloth with gilt device to upper board, spine sl. chipped and faded. £30.00

[Stephen, James]. WAR IN DISGUISE; Or, the Frauds of the Neutral Flags. J Hatchard and
J. Butterworth ... 1806. [190196]

4th Ed. xix + 252pp. [Without pages numbered 125-128 but complete as issued]. Light
browning, contemporary ownership inscription across head of t.p., occasional marginal
marking, contemporary marbled boards with leath corners, nicely rebacked in modern morocco,
gilt ruling with gilt lettered title label to spine. £100.00

Syrett, David (Editor). THE SIEGE AND CAPTURE OF HAVANA 1762. Navy Records
Society 1970. [198547]

Ist Ed. xxxv + 355pp. + [vii]. 2 folding maps, ills. Some light browning, original gilt lettered
cloth with gilt device to upper board, spine very sl. faded and bumped, very sl. marking. £60.00
Navy Records Society Vol. 114.
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Tunstall, Brian. FLIGHTS OF NAVAL GENIUS. Philip Allan & Co. 1930. [198569]

Ist Ed. xi + 299pp. Port. frontis., 7 plates, 4 maps. Some very light browning, spine darkened
and sl. chipped, some discolouring. £20.00

Vat, Dan van der. THE SHIP THAT CHANGED THE WORLD. The Escape of the Goeben
to the Dardanelles in 1914. Adler & Adler, Maryland 1986. [200520]

Ist US Ed. 252pp. Several ills. from photos. E.p. maps, sm. inscription, good in d/w.  £40.00
Author’s Copy.

Wallsend Slipway & Engineering Co. Ltd. ENGINEERS BOILER MAKERS & SHIP

REPAIRERS Also Licensees and Manufacturers of Wallsend-Sulzer Diesel Oil Engines,

Bauer-Wach Turbine System, Oil Burning Installations, etc. Wallsend on Tyne N.d. c.[1929].

[201397]

Ist Ed. Sm. Landscape 4to. 48pp. Some plates. Original wrapps. secured by ribbon to spine.
£40.00

(Warren). Gwyn, Julian (Editor). THE ROYAL NAVY AND NORTH AMERICA: The
Warren Papers, 1736-1752. Navy Records Society 1973. [198556]

Ist Ed. xlv + 463pp. + [vii]. Port. frontis., ills. Original gilt lettered cloth with gilt device to
upper board. £20.00
Navy Records Society Vol. 118.

(Wemyss). Wemyss, Lady Wester. THE LIFE AND LETTERS OF LORD WESTER
WEMYSS. Eyre & Spottiswoode 1935. [200946]

Ist Ed. [xii] + 516pp. Port. frontis., 7 plates. Lightly soiled original gilt lettered cloth with sm.

gilt emblem to upper board. £25.00

Winton, John. ULTRA AT SEA. Leo Cooper 1988. [200394]

Ist Ed. [viii] + 212pp. 14 ills. mainly from photos. Very good in d/w. £20.00
AVIATION

Bridgman, Leonard. AIRCRAFT OF THE BRITISH EMPIRE. Sampson Low Marston &
Co. Ltd. 1937. [198393]

Sm. landscape 8vo. 17pp. adverts. + [ii] + 172pp. Profusely ills. with drawings and photos.
Good in lightly rubbed gilt lettered cloth with sm. bump to top edge of upper board. £25.00

Bridgman, Leonard. AIRCRAFT OF THE BRITISH EMPIRE. Sampson Low Marston &
Co. Ltd. 1940. [198396]

Sm. landscape 8vo. 17pp. adverts. + [iv] + 137pp. Profusely ills. with drawings and photos.
Ex.-libris E.R. Uren, margins sl. thumbed, upper hinge cracked and sl. shaken, sl. soiled and
rubbed gilt lettered cloth lightly faded to spine. £20.00

Craven, Wesley Frank; Cate, James Lea et al. THE ARMY AIR FORCES IN WORLD
WAR II. Plans and Early Operations, January 1939 to August 1942. Europe: Torch to
Pointblank, August 1942 to December 1943. Europe: Argument to V-E Day, January 1944 to
May 1945. The Pacific - Guadal-Canal to Saipan, August 1942 to July 1944. The Pacific -
Matterhorn to Nagasaki, June 1944 to August 1945. Men and Planes. Combat Chronology
1941-1945. Univ. of Chicago Press 1948-73. [201456]

Mixed Ed. 7 vols., complete. Large 8vo. Numerous ills. from photos., maps and charts
including some folding. E.p. maps, vol. 1. only with ex.-Air Ministry ink stamps to edges of
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leaves, original gilt lettered cloth with gilt device to upper board, some minor soiling and
rubbing. £250.00

The first five volumes tell the story of combat operations in the several theatres, the sixth describes the
means by which men were recruited and trained and the machines provided to ensure victory in those
operations; the seventh and final volume deals with services which were common to the whole of the
Army Air Forces. Together an exhaustive work.

Cross, G.E. JONAH’S FEET ARE DRY. The Experience of the 353rd Fighter Group during
World War II. Thunderbolt Publishing 2001. [201461]

Ist Ed. 4to. xx + 676pp. Profusely illus. in b/w. mainly from photos. Very good in d/w. £55.00

No. 1656 of a Limited Edition of 200 Copies.
Signed by the Author to title page.

Eadon, Stuart (Editor). KAMIKAZE The Divine Wind. A collection of extracts from authors
with personal experiences as Prisoners of War and the memories of the men of the British
Pacific Fleet, who helped bring them home. Crécy Books 1995. [200522]

Revised Ed. Thick 8vo. 830pp. Map frontis., numerous ills. SI. rubbed d/w. £20.00

Griehl, Manfred. JUNKERS JU 87 STUKA. Airlife 2001. [196955]

Ist UK Ed. Sm. 4to. 315pp. Profusely ills. with photos. including 8 pages in colour. Ex.-libris
E.R. Uren, very good in d/w. £20.00

Ishoven, Armand van. MESSERSCHMITT Bf 109 AT WAR. Ian Allan Ltd. 1977.
[195993]

Ist Ed. 4to. 160pp. Profusely ills. from photos. Ex.-libris E.R. Uren, good in d/w. £20.00

Jane, Fred T. (Editor). ALL THE WORLD’S AIR-SHIPS. (Flying Annual). With a Special
Chapter on “Aerial Engineering,” by Charles de Grave Sells. Sampson Low, Marston & Co.
1909. [198448]

Ist Ed. Sm. landscape 4to. 374pp. Profusely ills. with photos. and drawings. Some very
occasional minor thumbing, upper leading corner of leaves sl. waterstained throughout not
affecting text, new e.ps., ex.-libris E.R. Uren, original silver lettered cloth sl. rubbed and soiled,

sl. wear to corners, upper leading corners of boards sl. dampstained, spine sl. bumped and
chipped at head and tail. £250.00

Morrow, John H. Jr. THE GREAT WAR IN THE AIR. Military Aviation from 1909 to 1921.
Airlife, Shrewsbury 1993. [200417]

Ist UK Ed. xx + 458pp. Many ills. from photos. Very good in price clipped d/w. £20.00

Smithsonian History of Aviation Series.

O’Connor, Dr. Martin. AIR ACES OF THE AUSTRO-HUNGARIAN EMPIRE 1914-1918.
Champlin Fighter Museum Press, Arizona 1986. [201320]

Ist Ed. 4to. 336pp. Profusely illus. mainly from photos., with 16 pages of cold. drawings by
Ray Rimell. Sm. inscription, good in sl. soiled d/w. sl. bumped at head of spine. £45.00

Overton, Bill. THE VALETTA. Vickers’s Last Piston Transport. With a Foreword by Brian
Trubshaw. Audio Visual Services, Loughborough 1996. [201039]

Ist Ed. Slim 4to. 154pp. Numerous ills. from photos. Very good in sl. chipped d/w. £35.00

Peyrey, Francois. AU FIL DU VENT. Avec une Préface du Comte Henry de la Vaulx. Paris:
Henri Guiton 1909. [201033]
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Sm. 4to. 302pp. 50 plates, several text ills. French text. Some very light marginal browning, sl.
staining to margins of p.281-285, original sl. chipped limp wrapps. bound in, new e.ps.,
rebound in modern half leather with marbled boards, leather title label to spine. £150.00

L’Idée Aérienne.

Smith, Peter C. DOUGLAS SBD DAUNTLESS. Crowood Press 1997. [196039]

Ist Ed. 4to. 192pp. Profusely ills. mainly from photos. Ex.-libris E.R. Uren, very good in d/w.
£22.00

Crowood Aviation Series.

Turnor, Hatton. ASTRA CASTRA. Experiments and Adventures in the Atmosphere.
Chapman & Hall 1865. [201081]

Ist Ed. Large 4to. [xxiv] + 530pp. Frontis., 40 plates and numerous vignettes. E.ps. very lightly
spotted, ex.-libris Mike Willoughby, frontis. re-tipped to hinge, upper hinge neatly repaired,
contemporary morocco backed boards rubbed with sl. wear to extremities, corners sl. bumped,
rebacked with original spine laid down. £300.00

Roll of the first 500 aeronauts, with the date and place of their ascents.

Wise, John. A SYSTEM OF AERONAUTICS, Comprehending Its Earliest Investigations, and
Modern Practice and Art. Designed as a History for the Common Reader, and a Guide to the
Student of the Art. In Three Parts. Containing an Account of the various attempts in the Art of
Flying by Artificial Means, from the Earliest Period to the Discovery of the Aeronautic
Machine by the Montgolfiers, in 1782, and to a later Period. With a Brief History of the
Author’s Fifteen Years’ Experience in Aerial Voyages. Also, Full Instructions in the Art of
Making Balloons, Parachutes, Etc. Etc., as Adapted to the Practice of Aerial Navigations, and
Directions to Prepare Experimental Balloons. Philadelphia Joseph A Speel ... 1850.  [200982]

Ist Ed. 310pp. Engraved port. frontis., 12 litho. plates. Some light marginal browning, ex.-libris
Fred Knott and Mike Willoughby, rebound in half calf with cloth boards, minor marking, gilt
lettering to spine. £260.00

John Wise was one of the most distinguished American aeronauts who made numerous balloon flights
during the mid nineteenth century.

Wise, John. A SYSTEM OF AERONAUTICS. Ye Galleon Press, Washington 1979.
[200962]

Reprint of 1850 Ed. Sm. 4to. 310pp. + [x]. Port. frontis., several plates. Illus. e.ps., good in
original gilt lettered buckram. £48.00
One of an Un-numbered Copy of a Limited Edition of 500 Copies.

GENERAL MILITARY

Anderson, R.C. (Editor). JOURNALS AND NARRATIVES OF THE THIRD DUTCH
WAR. Navy Records Society 1946. [198557]

[viii] + 447pp. Lightly browned, gilt ruled two tone cloth with gilt device to upper board, some
very light browning, sm. dent to head of upper board. £50.00
Navy Records Society vol. LXXXVI.

[Anon]. THE BRITISH SOLDIER’S GUIDE, And Volunteer’s Self-Instructor: Containing
Full and Ample Directions for Performing All the Various Exercises of the Field, Horse and
Foot, Viz. The Sword, Drill, Manual, Platoon, Pike and Rifle Exercises, Words of Command,
Marching, Wheeling, Mode of Exercising in Classes, Systems of Attack and Defence, and
Every Other Military Evolution Necessary to the Perfection of a Well Disciplined Soldier. To
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Which are Added Laws Relative to Volunteer Corps in General; and an Abstract of the General
Defence Bill. London: Printed by J. Cundee and Sold by T. Hurst ... 1803. [197439]

Ist Ed. 12mo. xiv + 226pp. Port. frontis., 9 plates, 6 cuts on 3 plates. Last leaf torn and repaired
unattractively, without f.e.ps. as issued? Ownership inscription, original paper backed boards,
some wear to edges, some loss to backstrip. £480.00
Only one UK Location Bodleian Oxford.

[Anon]. A FEW WORDS ON THE MILITARY ORGANIZATION OF GREAT BRITAIN.
By Centurion. James Ridgway 1860. [189792]

Ist Ed. Thin 8vo. 19pp. Ex.-libris General Oldfield, lightly browned, rebound in gilt lettered
buckram. £48.00

(Army List). KANG UND QUARTIER-LISTE der Konglich Preutsischen Armee fur das Jahr
1821. Mit Genehmigung Seiner Majestat des Konigs. Berlin bei Bilh Dieterici N.d. c.[1821].
[193107]

Sm. 8vo. 256pp. + [iv]. T.p. device, folding table (repaired to verso). Sporadic light browning,
some occasional marginal fraying, ex.-libris Rodney C. Tucker, silver e.ps., inner gilt dentelles,
contemporary red morocco tooled in gilt to edges, some surface loss across tail of boards,
intricate gilt dec. spine, rubbed with some surface loss. £160.00

[Arnoux, Charles Albert d’. Pseudonym of] Bertall. THE COMMUNISTS OF PARIS 1871.
Types - Physiognomes - Characters by Bertall. With Explanatory Text descriptive of each
Design written expressly for this Edition By An Englishman Eye-witness of the Scenes and
Events of that Year. Buckingham and Co. N.d. c.[1874]. [198732]

Popular English edition. 4to. [88]pp. 40 cold. plates each with letterpress leaf. Marbled e.ps.,
ex.-libris Sir Charles Cayzer, handsomely rebound in gilt rule edged crushed half morocco with
cloth boards, gilt motifs with gilt lettered and ruling to spine, t.e.g. £200.00
Bertall is the pseudonym of Charles Albert d'Arnoux.

With an introduction signed J.E. possibly John Passmore Edwards (1823—-1911), newspaper proprietor
and philanthropist, who throughout his adult life was interested in political and social reform. After one
of his commercial ventures ended in bankrupcy, Edwards took thirteen years to discharge his debts,
[ODNB] ‘this he largely achieved by heroic endeavours as a freelance journalist.’

Artist's second preface dated: Paris, 1873.

Beaumont, Roger. SWORD OF THE RAIJ. The British Army in India, 1747-1947. Bobb-
Merill Co. Inc. NY 1977.  [200856]

Ist Ed. xvi + 237pp. Ills. Very good in sl. rubbed d/w. £20.00

(Bismarck). Pflanze, Otto. BISMARCK DER REICHSGRUNDER. Aus dem Englischen von
Peter Hahlbrock. Verlag C.H. Beck Miinchen 1997-8. [199470]

2 vols. Royal 8vo. 906pp. + [ii] + 808pp. Port. frontiss., several ills. German text. Very good in
d/ws. £35.00

Blumenthal, Field-Marshal Count von. JOURNALS of ... for 1866 and 1870-71. Edited by
Count Albrecht von Blumenthal. Translated by Major A.D. Gillespie-Addison. Edward Arnold
1903. [201367]

Ist Ed. [vi] + 347pp. + [32]pp. 2 ports. including 1 frontis., 3 maps. Some light browning, ex.-

Bath lib. with bookplate, gilt lettered cloth, stain to tail of lower board due to label removal,
spine chipped. £60.00

Bradley, A.G. THE FIGHT WITH FRANCE FOR NORTH AMERICA. Westminster
Archibald Constable and Co. 1900. [201368]
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Ist Ed. xiii + 400pp. 6 maps including 2 folding. Ex.-Bath lib. and R.C. Barkworth, some light
browning, original gilt lettered cloth, gilt lettered spine with accession no. £25.00

Bragelonne, A. de Balathier. PARIS INSURGE Histoire Illustrée des Evénements Accomplis
du 18 Mars au 28 Mai 1871 Pieces et Documents recueillis au jour le jour Classés, Coordonnés
et Annotés. Paris au Bureau du Journal le Voleur 1872. [198535]

Sm. 4to. [iv] + 788pp. Numerous ills. Marbled e.ps., morocco backed dec. boards, some wear
to boards, dec. gilt motifs and gilt lettering to sl. rubbed spine, t.e.g. £75.00

Brownlow, F. M. Sir Charles H. STRAY NOTES ON MILITARY TRAINING AND KHAKI
WARFARE. Privately printed for the author by Women's Printing Society Ltd. N.d. c.[1910].
[128093]

Ist Ed. 203pp. 9 plates. Ex-libris Roger Keyes, lightly browned to margins & e.ps., upper hinge
sl. tender, original cloth with gilt ruling & lettering to upper board with black lined dec.
borders, gilt lettering to faded spine, lightly faded to upper edge of lower board, in glacene
wrapps. £175.00
Inscribed by the Author to Roger Keyes, to front pastedown.

F.M. Sir Charles H. Brownlow (1831-1916). He served in the Punjab campaigns in 1848, the Hazara
campaign in 1852-53, and was badly wounded in the expedition against the Momund tribes the

following year. The Bozdar, the Ambeyla campaign and commanded a column in the Looshal expedition
in 1871.

(Burgoyne). Wrottesley, Lieut.-Col. The Hon. George. LIFE AND CORRESPONDENCE
OF FIELD MARSHAL SIR JOHN BURGOYNE. By His Son-in-Law ... Richard Bentley &
Son 1873.  [198544]

2 vols. [iv] + 506pp. + 16pp. publ. catalogue + [vi] + 508pp. Some light browning, ex.-libris
John A. English, hinges weak, original gilt lettered cloth, soiled and faded, spines chipped with
loss, joints splitting. £85.00

[Chesney, George]. THE BATTLE OF DORKING. Reminiscences of a Volunteer from
Blackwood’s Magazine May 1871. William Blackwood and Sons, Edinburgh and London 1871.
[201408]

Slim. 12mo. 64pp. + 8pp. publ. adverts. Margins very lightly browned, ex.-libris. W.A. Bonney
with his ink stamp to t.p. and lower margin of last leaf, original pictorial limp wrapps. sl. faded
and chipped to edges and with some loss to spine. £20.00

Churchill, Right Honourable Winston Spencer. LORD RANDOLPH CHURCHILL.
Macmillan and Co. 1907. [198759]

Ist single volume Ed. [xxii] + 907pp. Engraved port. frontis., 4 ills. including 3 facsimiles.
F.e.ps. and margins lightly browned, sl. shaken, rubbed and sl. soiled gilt lettered cloth, head of
lower joint split. £35.00

Churchill, The Right Honourable Winston S. MARLBOROUGH His Life and Times.
George G. Harrap & Co. 1947. [200377]

Reprint of New Ed. 4 vols. issued in 2. 1050pp. + 1078pp. Port. frontiss., 14 facsimiles of
documents and letters including some folding, numerous maps and plans including many
folding. Handsomely rebound in modern gilt rule edged half morocco with marbled boards,
dec. gilt motifs and gilt rule edged raised bands with gilt lettered labels to spine. £250.00

(Churchill). Soames, Mary. A CHURCHILL FAMILY ALBUM. A personal anthology
selected by ... Allen Lane 1982. [198740]

Ist Ed. Sm. 4to. Unpaginated. Profusely ills. with over 420 b/w. ills. mainly from photos. Good
in lightly rubbed d/w. £25.00
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Author’s Presentation, inscribed to title page - ’For dear Bill & Pussy with love from Mary.’
Ex-libris Bill Deakin, Sir Frederick William Dampier Deakin (1913-2005).

Clarke, Captain F.C.H. THE FRANCO-GERMAN WAR, 1870-71. First Part [only]:- History
of the War to the Downfall of the Empire. Second Volume:-From the Battle of Gravelotte to
the Downfall of the Empire. Translated from the German Official Account at the Intelligence
Branch of the Quartermaster General’s Department, Horse Guards by ... The Battery Press,
Nashville in association with Articles of War Ltd., Skokie 1995. [200921]

vi + 543pp. + 120pp. Very good in gilt lettered cloth. £20.00

Official History of the War.
Fourth in The Battery Press European War Series.

Clarke, Major F.C.H. THE FRANCO-GERMAN WAR, 1870-71. Second Part [only]:-
History of the War against the Republic. First Volume: From the Investment of Paris to the Re-
occupation of Orleans by the Germans. Translated from the German Official Account at the
Intelligence Branch of the Quartermaster General’s Department, Horse Guards by ... The
Battery Press, Nashville in association with Articles of War Ltd., Skokie 1995. [200917]

vi + 390pp. + 182pp. Very good in gilt lettered cloth. £20.00

Official History of the War.
Fifth in The Battery Press European War Series.

Crosby, R.D. THE MUSKET WARS. A History of Inter-Iwi Conflict 1806-45. Reed Books
2001. [201247]

2nd Ed. Large 8vo. 400pp. Numerous ills. and maps. Original wrapps. £25.00

Daggett, Brig-Gen. A.S. AMERICA IN THE CHINA RELIEF EXPEDITION. Battery Press
Nashville 1903.  [201248]

Reprint of 1903. xiii + 267pp. Numerous ills. and maps. Original gilt lettered cloth with gilt
device to upper board and spine. £25.00

[Danson, John Towne.] OUR NEXT WAR. A Word on War Premiums; and on the
Underwriting of 1805 and 1808. Blades, East & Blades April 1893. [184042]

Sm. thin 8vo. 62pp. Original wrapps., minor soiling. £10.00
‘With the Author’s Compliments’ printed slip loosely inserted.

Delbriick, Hans. GESCHICHTE DER KRIEGSKUNST Im Rahmen der politischen
Geschichte. Das Altertum. Die Germanen. Das Mittelalter. Neuzeit. Mit einem Vortwort von
Ulrich Ralff und Einleitungen von Karl Christ, Hans Kuhn, Dietrich Hoffman, Kurt-Georg
Cram und Otto Haintz. Walter de Gruyter, Berlin and New York 2000. [201008]

New Ed. 4 vols. German text. Very good in original cloth, together in card slipcase. £48.00

Department of War. ABSTRACT OF INFANTRY TACTICS; Including Exercises and
Manoeuvres of Light-Infantry and Riflemen; For the Use of the Militia of the United States.
Published by ... Under the Authority of an Act of Congress of the 2d of March 1829. Boston
Hilliard, Gray, Little and Wilkins ... 1830. [155791]

Sm. 8vo. 138pp. 30 plates including 1 folding and 2 double page. Browning, inscription, full
speckled sheep, gilt ruling to spine, sl. rubbed and marked. £85.00

Desjardins, Gustavee. RECHERCHES SUR LES DRAPEAUX FRANCAIS Oriflamme,
Banniére de France Marques Nationales, Couleurs du Roi, Drapeaux de I’Armée Pavillons de
la Marine. Paris Ve A. Morel et Cie 1874. [194725]
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Royal 8vo. vi + 167pp. Cold. frontis., 2 litho. plates, 40 chromolitho. plates, 56 figures.
Original wrapps. bound in (rebacked), marbled e.ps., contemporary morocco backed dec.
boards, raised bands and gilt lettering to spine, sl. rubbed to head. £330.00

Dodge, Theodore Ayrault. GUSTAVUS ADOLPHUS. A History of the Art of War from its
Revival After the Middle Ages to the End of the Spanish Succession War, with a Detailed
Account of the Campaigns of the Great Swede, and of the Most Famous Campaigns of Turenne
Condé, Eugene and Marlborough. Greenhill Books 1996. [200659]

Reprint of 1895 Ed. Thick 8vo. xxiii + 864pp. + [ii]. Port. frontis, profusely ills., double page
map. Very good in d/w. £60.00

Dodge, Theodore Ayrault. HANNIBAL. A History of the Art of War Among the
Carthaginians and Romans Down to the Battle of Pydna, 168 BC, With a Detailed Account of
the second Punic War. Greenhill Books 1993. [201249]

New Ed. 2 vols. xviii + viii + 682pp. + [ii]. 227 charts maps plans of battles and tactical
manoeuvres, cuts of armour weapons and uniforms. Very good in sl. rubbed d/ws. £85.00

Edwards, Peter. CRISES AND COMMITMENTS. The Politics and Diplomacy of Australia’s
Involvement in Southeast Asian Conflicts 1948-1965. Allen & Unwin .. Australian War
Memorial 1992. [200666]

Istr Ed. Sm. 4to. xix + 515pp. 8 maps, profusely ills. Very good in sl. chipped d/w. £25.00

(Eugen). Braubach, Max. PRINZ EUGEN VON SAVOYEN. Eine Biographie; Der Feldherr;
Zum Gipfel des Ruhmes; Der Statsmann; Mensch und Schicksal; R. Oldenbourg Verlag
Miinchen 1963-5.  [201004]

Ist Ed. 5 vols. Port. frontiss., folding pedigree, maps. Very good in d/ws. very sl. yellowed and
chipped to spines. £100.00

Fontane, Theodor. DER KRIEG GEGEN FRANKREICH 1870-1871. Mit einem Vorwort von
Gordon A. Craig. Manesse verlag Ziirich 1985. [200960]

4 vols. Many ills. and maps. German text. E.p. maps, very good in gilt lettered limp buckram,
t.e.g., together in card slipcase. £40.00

[Gavard, Charles]. GALERIE DES MARECHAUX DE FRANCE. [Publisher: Au Bureau
des Galeries Historiques de Versailles, Paris, 1839.] [200349]

Sm. 4to. 42 double page sheets each with engraved port. Unbound as issued. Some light
sporadic browning, ex.-libris J. Dutournier, morocco backed ribbed cloth with gilt eagle to
upper board, dec. gilt spine rubbed. £85.00

Gleeson, Ian. THE UNKNOWN FORCE. Black, Indian and Coloured Soldiers through two
World wars. Ashanti Publishing 1994. [200422]

Ist Ed. [xii] + 278pp. Profusely illus. from photos. Very good in d/w. £25.00

Goldsworthy, Adrian. THE PUNIC WARS. Cassell & Co. 2000. [200419]
Ist Ed. Large 8vo. 412pp. 16 maps. Very good in d/w. £20.00

Gordon, William. THE HISTORY OF THE RISE, PROGRESS AND ESTABLISHMENT,
OF THE INDEPENDENCE OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA: Including an
Account of the Late War; and of the Thirteen Colonies, from their Origin to that Period. Books
for Libraries Press, New York 1969. [201010]

Facsimile Reprint of 1788 Ed. 4 vols. 9 folding maps. Good in original gilt lettered cloth.
£60.00
Select Bibliographies Reprint Series.
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Gravier, Gaston. LES FRONTIERES HISTORIQUES DE LA SERBIE. Introduction par
Emile Haumant. Librairie Armand Colin ... Paris 1919. [199203]

Slim 8vo. [iv] + 164pp. 3 folding maps and rear and 3 maps to text. French text. Margins
lightly browned with some occasional pencil ruling, ex.-libris F.W. Deakin, lightly soiled gilt
lettered cloth. £35.00
Ex-libris Bill Deakin, Sir Frederick William Dampier Deakin (1913-2005). ODNB. ‘... Working at
Churchill’s Literary Assistant 1936-40 and 1945-55 Deakin was described by Sir Martin Gilbert
(Biographer of Churchill) as being ‘at the centre of the web of all Churchill’s literary efforts ...’

Hardy, Edward. HOW TO REPEL INVASION. The Rural Police of England and Auxiliary to
Rifle Corps, in two Letters to Arthur Kinglake, Esq., Justice of the Peace for Somerset. Robert
Hardwicke N.d. c.[1859]. [189789]

2nd Ed. Thin 8vo. 20pp. Several prelim. leaves with minor vertical crease, some light
browning, rebound in gilt lettered buckram. £65.00

Harrington, Peter and Sharf, Frederic A. (Editors). OMDURMAN 1898: The Eye-
Witnesses Speak. The British Conquest of the Sudan as described by participants in Letters,

Diaries, Photos, and Drawings. Greenhill Books, London/Stackpole Books, Pennsylvania 1998.
[200399]

Ist Ed. [iv] + 236pp. Many ills. including several from photos. and a map. Very good in sl.
chipped d/w. £20.00

(Henderson). [FIVE VOLUMES OF MILITARY PAPERS COLLECTED BY COLONEL
HENDERSON]. Comprising 63 articles/lectures/offprints. The lectures often introduced by
General Rt. Hon. Viscount Wolseley given at the Military Society, Military Society of Ireland,
Joint United Services Institute, P.R.A.L, etc. :

LECTURES

Modern Strategy by Captain W.H. James. 3 1pp; With the Victoria Column in Matabeleland. By
Captain C.H.W. Donovan. 26pp; Field Manoeuvres and Camps of Instruction by Major-
General H.F. Davies. 31pp; Military Training by Major-General H.F. Davies. 28pp.; The
Action of Cavalry and Horse Artillery Illustrated by modern battles by Major E.S. May. 19pp.
(With the authors Compts.); Modern Artillery Fire Effect by Lieutenant-Colonel H.T.S. Yates.
44pp.; The Handling of Masses of Artillery With Special Reference to the preparation for the
Infantry Attack, as Illustrated by the French Experiences at the Camp of Chalons in 1892 By
Major E.S. May. 30pp. (With the authors Compts.); What is the Best Tactical Organisation and
System of Training Massed Batteries of Horse and Field Artillery by Major J.L. Keir. 28pp.;
The Defence of the Empire by Colonel Maurice. 30pp.

The Command of the Sea and its Effect Upon Military Operations by Vice-Admiral P.H.
Colomb. 29pp.; Notes on the Navy a Lecture by Admiral R.C. Mayne [xiii].; Coaling Stations
and Their Relations to our Trade Routes by Vice Admiral P.H. Colomb. 22pp.; Naval Warfare
and the Military Ports of France by Rear-Admiral Aube. pp.(525-546)

The Value of Artillery in the Field by Major-General C.H. Owen. pp.(81-120).; Instructions for
Long Distance and Forced Marches in the Mounted Infantry Regiment. Aldershot December
30, 1891. 6pp.; The North of Scotland Tactical Society. The Russo-Turkish Campaign of 1877-
78. 21pp.; Lecture on “Physical Geography in its Relation to Military Operations” by Major-
General E.F. Chapman. 35pp.; “The Field Telegraph,” Its Use in War and Its Employment in
the Late Expeditions in the Soudan and South Africa by Major C.F.C. Beresford. pp.(573-600).
Folding map.; The Organization and Employment of Camel Corps in Warfare by General Sir
George W. Green. pp.(521-537).; The Expedition of the 6th Cavalry Division Through the
Sologne between December 6th and 15th, 1870. Translated by Captain Trotter. pp.(539-564).;
Tactics as Affected by Field Telegraphy by Colonel Lonsdale A. Hale. pp.(561-592).; Infantry
Fire v. Artillery Fire by Colonel Lonsdale Hale. pp.(247-255).; The Development of Modern
Cavalry Action in the Field by Major W.C. James. 32pp.; The Functions of Cavalry in Modern



War by Major Graves. 43pp.; A Cavalry Tour of Instruction. pp.(561-585). Folding plate.;
March of the Turkestan Detachment Across the Desert, From the Amu Darya (Oxus) to the
Akhal Tekke Oasis, During Skobeleff’s Campaign Against the Tekke Turkmans, 1880.
pp.(568-585). Folding map.; Strategy and its Teaching by Lieut.-Colonel G.F.R. Henderson.
pp-(71-96).; Some Maxims of Napoleon pp.(587-603).; The Framing of Orders in the Field by
Lieutenant-Colonel G.F.R. Henderson. pp.(79-110).; The Training of Infantry for Attack by
Lieutenant-Colonel G.F.R. Henderson. [xxii]pp.; The Offensive Tactics of Infantry by Major
G.F.R. Henderson. 31pp.; Red Indian Warfare. 22pp.; “Some Notes on Wellington” By Lt-
Colonel G.F.R. Henderson. 23pp.; First Lecture on The American Civil War, 861-65-The
Composition Organization, System and Tactics of the Federal and Confederate Armies by
Major G.F.R. Henderson. 47pp. With (torn) map.; The Battle of Gettysburg by Major G.F.R.
Henderson. 20pp.; Notices of Books ‘From Manassas to Appomattox ...“ by James Longstreet.
[vii]pp. 4 folding maps.; The Campaign in the Wilderness of Virgina, 1864. By Lieutenant-
Colonel G.F. R. Henderson. 40pp. + [ii].; The Attack on St. Privat. A Lecture Delivered at the
George Hotel, Nottingham, on Saturday, January 11th 1896 By Colonel Henderson. 24pp.
Folding map, folding battle plan.; Notes on the manoeuvres round Metz, 1890 by Brevet-Major
Henderson ... Private Circulation only. 6pp.; The French Manoeuvres of 1891 by Major G.F.R.
Henderson. Private Circulation only. 24pp.; Is a Soldier’s Life Worth Living? By Wolseley.
pp-(597-609).; Military Genius By Wolseley. pp.(297-312).; Personal Recollections of the
Great Duke of Wellington by Georgiana Dowager Lady de Ros. pp.(37-53) + pp.(193-201).;
Notices of Books ‘From Manassas to Appomattox ... by James Longstreet. 8pp.; Our True
Policy in India by ‘An Indian Officer’ pp.(275-281) A Reply ... By F. Maurice. pp.(282-292);
Weak Points in Our Indian Frontier. pp.(435-444).; The ‘Scientific Frontier’ An Accomplished
Fact. pp.(901-917) By George N. Curzon.; The Franco-German Frontier in its Military Aspects.
By Otto Wachs. pp.(88-105).; Commerce and War By Frederick Greenwood. pp.(478-489).;
Two Memoranda Regarding the Defences, Harbours and Railways Required by China By
Lieut.-Colonel Rheinhold Wagner. pp.(941-966). 3 folding maps.; Co-Operation Between the
Army and Navy By Vice-Admiral P.H. Colomb. 29pp.; The Niger Sudan Campaign 1897 By
Lieutenant A .J. Arnold. 22pp. 5 folding maps.; La Guerre de Masses. 12pp.; ... Premiere
Etude. Préparation Stratégique des Actions Décisives. Deuxiéme Partic Guerre de 1870
Discussion du Plan d’Opérations Frangais ... 104pp.; La Cavalerie Allemande dans sa Marche
sur Rezonville. Par J.D. de F. 16pp.; Co-Operation Between Guns and Cavalry by Major E.S.
May. 33pp. 2 folding maps.; Achievements of Cavalry by Lieut.-General Sir Evelyn Wood.
pp.(982-993). Folding map.; Letters on Strategy Letter 3. French Dispositions from the 8th to
the 13th October. pp.(67-82).; Stuart’s Raid A Narrative of General J.E.B. Stuart’s
Reconnaisance Round General G.B. McClellan’s Army in Front of Richmond, on the 13th,
14th, and 15th June 1862. By Sub-Conductor J.J. Konigs. pp.(85-90). Folding map.; The Loss
of Horses in War by Veterinary Captain F. Smith. pp.(1130-1138) [only, lacking last leaf].; The
Training of the German Cavalry as Compared with that of the English by Major J.C. Ker Fox.
pp.(805-830).; U.S.LI. Prize Essay-Gold Medal by Captain C.M. Maguire ‘Organisation and
Employment in War of Native Cavalry. pp.(216-300).; Field Artillery Fire by Captain W.L.
White. [iv] + 69pp.; 1889-4 [198641]

Together bound in 5 vols. Ex.-Staff College lib., ink stamps to verso of some maps, bookplates,
some light browning, 4 vols. in uniform red cloth, stained with label to spines, other vol, in half
calf with with cloth boards and with remains of label to upper board, all with chipped spines
chipped partially split joints. £600.00
From the library of Colonel George Francis Robert Henderson CB (1854-1903), army officer,
historian, and military writer. ODNB ‘... At Sandhurst, and especially at the Staff College, Henderson
could realize himself to the full. His ideas on tactics and strategy were highly regarded in military
circles, and many officers who fought in the South African War (1899—1902) had studied under him. His
published works also had much influence ... His greatest literary and historical triumph was Stonewall
Jackson and the American Civil War (1898), a magnificent combination of biography, history, and
military art that placed him in the first rank of military historians. Lord Roberts stated that this book
helped to shape his plans for the war in South Africa.
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In 1899 Henderson published a book on the battle of Worth. He also wrote many articles, notably eight
for the Journal of the Royal United Service Institution (1890-98) and six for the Edinburgh Review
(1891-1900), and contributed articles on war, strategy, and tactics to the 10th edition of the
Encyclopaedia Britannica (1902). He was a frequent lecturer at the United Service Institution and the
military societies of Aldershot and Ireland. Some of these writings were reprinted in The Science of War
(1905) ... Henderson had rare gifts as a lecturer, historian, and writer, and was also an able staff
officer. He had a fascinating and pleasant personality. He has been described as the most scientific
British strategist of his time; through his lectures and person he exerted a profound influence on young
officers, and in that respect has been compared with Prussia's Helmuth von Moltke (1800-1891). By
influencing Roberts's strategy in South Africa, Henderson helped shape the course of the war. He
emphasized that the Boers were to be thoroughly defeated in the field, and that capturing their capitals
would not end the war. After his return to England, this insight was lost, with detrimental effects for the
British army in South Africa.’

Hervey, Captain Albert. A SOLDIER OF THE COMPANY Life of an Indian Ensign 1833-
43. Edited and Introduced by Charles Allen. Michael Joseph 1988. [200857]

Abridged Ed. Royal 8vo. xiv + 224pp. + [ii]. Profusely ills. including some cold. SI. rubbed
d/w. £20.00

Hibbert, Christopher. REDCOATS AND REBELS. The War for America 1770-1781. Folio
Society 2006.  [200330]

New Ed. xviii + 388pp. Profusely ills. in cold., maps. Very good in original gilt lettered
buckram, in slipcase. £20.00

Hickey, Donald R. THE WAR OF 1812. A Forgotten Conflict. University of Illinois Press
1989.  [200400]

[xvi] + 457pp. Many ills., 4 maps. Ownership signature, good in d/w. £20.00

Hinsley, F.H. POWER AND THE PURSUIT OF PEACE. Theory and Practice in the History
of Relations Between States. CUP 1963. [198510]

Ist Ed. [vi] + 416pp. Original gilt lettered cloth, minor wear. £25.00

Howard, Michael. THE FRANCO-PRUSSIAN WAR. The German Invasion of France, 1870-
1871. Rupert Hart-Davis 1961.  [200398]

Ist Ed. [xiv] + 512pp. 17 maps including 1 folding at rear. Good in lightly browned and
chipped d/w. spine repaired to verso. £20.00

Investigator. THE FORTS OF JERSEY. To the Editor of the United Service Journal. ... March
1836. [189806]

Thin 8vo. pp.(372-380). Drop title. Sm. text map. Inscription, rebound in gilt lettered buckram.
£35.00

Extracted from the United Service Journal.

Jackson, Robert. A SYSTEMATIC VIEW OF THE FORMATION, DISCIPLINE AND
ECONOMY OF ARMIES. Cadell and Davies ... London 1804. [164667]

Ist Ed. 4to. xxxi + 347pp. Upper hinge sprung with tape, sm. split to head of front f.e.p., ex.-
libris John Sandler, later leather backed boards, minor wear to boards, gilt rule edged raised
bands with gilt lettered morocco title label to spine. £250.00
Robert Jackson (bap. 1750, d. 1827), military surgeon and medical writer. ODNB ‘... He retired from
the army in 1802. Over the period 1802—8 he pursued private practice in Stockton and published works
discussing principles for army discipline and for organizing medical departments. His book on army
discipline, [the above], was the fruit of this period. It was the only work republished after his death ...’

James, Lawrence. THE SAVAGE WARS. British Campaigns in Africa, 1870-1920. Robert
Hale 1985.  [200397]



Ist UK Ed. xvi + 297pp. 5 maps, 119 b/w. ills. with many from photos. Very good in d/w.
£20.00

145. James, Lieut-Colonel Lionel. (Editor). THE HISTORY OF KING EDWARD’S HORSE.
(The King’s Oversea Dominions Regiment). With a foreword by General the Hon. Sir Herbert
A. Lawrence. Sifton, Praed & Co. 1921. [199335]

Ist Ed. xiv + 401pp. Port. frontis., 13 ills., 8 folding cold. maps & plans. Inscriptions & sm.
related newspaper clippings to front e.ps., lightly browned, rebacked with original cloth with
gilt laid down, sl. rubbed. £95.00

146. Kaye, John William. A HISTORY OF THE SEPOY WAR IN INDIA 1857-1858. W.H. Allen
& Co. 1875-7.  [200289]

7th Ed./New Ed./3rd Ed. 3 vols. Thick 8vo. 6 folding maps. Ex.-libris Sir Bruce Chichester,
vol. 3 with loose stitching between pp.384-5, light browning, original gilt lettered blind ruled
cloth, some discolouring to boards, spines faded and sl. chipped. £175.00
Sir John William Kaye (1814—1876), military historian. ODNB ‘... Kaye's best-known work, [the above]
is ‘a well-ordered and comprehensive narrative’. In the last volume he commented on the conduct of the
52nd (Oxfordshire light infantry) and the third column of assault at the siege of Delhi, and a
controversy followed ...’

147. Keown-Boyd, Henry. THE FISTS OF RIGHTEOUS HARMONY. A History of the boxer
Uprising in China in the Year 1900. Leo Cooper 1991. [201252]

Ist Ed. xi + 276pp. 12 maps, many ills. Very good in d/w. £25.00

148. Ketchum, Richard M. SARATOGA Turning Point of America’s Revolutionary War. Henry
Holt and Co. NY 1997.  [200315]

Ist Ed. xii + 545pp. 6 maps, ills. Very good in d/w. £20.00

149. King, Michael. NEW ZEALANDERS AT WAR. Heinemann 1981. [201242]
Ist Ed. [x] + 308pp. Profusely ills. Original boards, spine sl. chipped, very good in d/w. £25.00

150. Knox, Captain John. AN HISTORICAL JOURNAL OF THE CAMPAIGNS IN NORTH
AMERICA For the Years 1757, 1758, 1759 and 1760. Edited with Introduction, appendix and
Index by Arthur G. Doughty. Books for Libraries Press, New York 1970.  [200999]

Reprint. 3 vols. port. frontiss., 20 mainly folding maps, and many ills. E.ps. lightly
dampspotted and very occasionally text, good in original cloth. £75.00

151. Laurie, William F.B. THE SECOND BURMESE WAR. A Narrative of the Operations at
Rangoon, in 1852. Smith, Elder & Co. 1853. [199296]

Ist Ed. 280pp. + [iv]. Double page section, 2 folding plans, 2 litho. plates, folding map. Some
annotations and signs of notes erased [see note], very light browning, nicely rebound in half
calf with marbled boards, dec. gilt ruling with gilt motifs and gilt lettering to spine. £400.00
... Many thanks are due to the military artists, Lieut. Blair of the Madras Artillery and Lieut. Ford of
the Madras Sappers ..." Ex.-libris Lieut. Barratt Ford with his note to verso of title page ‘When I got
this book which I purchased to replace the copy I originally possessed & which was presented to me by
the Author and was lost ... it was full of marks & notes many of them hypocritical & depreciatory satire
... these from their odious & invective character I have removed, which accounts for the rubbed
appearance ... Lieut. Barratt Ford Madras Sappers.’

152. Lawford, James P. BRITAIN’'S ARMY IN INDIA. From its Origins to the Conquest of
Bengal. George Allen & Unwin 1978.  [200862]

Ist Ed. 342pp. 17 maps and diagrams. SI. rubbed d/w. £30.00

153. Llewellyn, Alexander. THE SIEGE OF DELHI. Macdonald and Jane’s 1977. [200391]
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Ist UK Ed. [vi] + 182pp. 2 maps and numerous ills. including several from photos. Very good
in d/w. £20.00

Mallory, Keith and Ottar, Arvid. ARCHITECTURE OF AGGRESSION. A history of
military architecture in North West Europe 1900-1945. Architectural Press 1973.  [201304]

Ist Ed. Sm. landscape 4to. 307pp. Profusely illus. in b/w. with diagrams and photos. Margins
lightly browned with half title and t.p. spotted, sm. inscription, good in lightly browned and sl.
ragged d/w. £30.00

Manz, Beatrice Forbes et al. LIVES OF THE MONGOL WARLORDS. Tamerlane, His Rise
and Rule by Beatrice Forbes Manz. Khubilai Khan, His Life and Times by Morris Rossabi.
Genghis Khan, Conqueror of the World by Leo de Hartog. Folio Society 2005. [201165]

3 vols. Many cold. plates, many maps. E.p. maps, very good in original silver lettered cloth
with black and silver illus. to upper boards, together in slipcase as issued. £55.00

Marsangy, L. Bonneville de. LA LEGION D’HONNEUR 1802-1900. Paris Librairie
Renouard 1907. [198538]

2nd Ed. 4to. iv + 396pp. 2 ports., 9 b/w. plates, 2 cold. plates. Original wrapps. bound in,
morocco backed marbled boards, gilt lettering to sl. rubbed spine, t.e.g. £125.00

Middlekauf, Robert. THE GLORIOUS CAUSE. The American Revolution 1763-1789. OUP
1982.  [200497]

Ist Ed. Large 8vo. xvi + 696pp. Many ills. Very good in sl. rubbed d/w. £20.00
Oxford History of the United States, Volume II1.

Middleton, Colonel O[swald] R[obert]. OUTLINES OF MILITARY HISTORY; Or, A
Concise Account of the Principal Campaigns in Europe Between the Years 1740 and 1870,
Being Those Generally Referred to in Our Military Text Books. Mitchell & Co. N.d. c.[1875].
[193779]

Ist Ed. xv + [i] + 323pp. 43 folding maps bound in (some fold splits), 6 folding maps in rear
pocket. Some light browning, front f.e.p. lacking upper portion, hinges weak, ex.-lib. with
bookplate, ink stamp to verso of t.p., original gilt lettered cloth, some light soiling, spine
chipped with loss and with fraying to joints, remains of label to spine. £300.00
Preface ‘These Outlines of Military history are simply extracts from, various writers...” Frederick the
Great’s Campaigns, The 1849 Italian Campaign, The Prussian and Austrian War, 1866, The Franco-
German War, 1870, with the majority of the volume devoted to Napoleon’s Campaigns ... These outlines
of Military history are simply extracts from various writers. The author published them with a hope that
they may be useful to the military students in his studies...” Scarce.

Nester, William R. THE GREAT FRONTIER WAR. Britain, France and Imperial Struggle for
North America, 1607-1755; Britain France, and the Fate of North America 1756-1775. Praeger
Westport Conn. 2000. [200484]

Ist Ed. 2 vols. xiii + 326pp. + ix + 308pp. Very good in original cloth. £75.00

Oliphant, Laurence. THE COMING CAMPAIGN. [And] THE EARL OF MOUNT
EDGCUMBE to the House of Peers. William Blackwood 1855. [189791]

2 works in 1 vol. Thin 8vo. 21pp. + 32pp. Second work lacking t.p., some light browning,
rebound in gilt lettered buckram. £68.00
STC 203053.

[Ollier, Edmund]. CASSELL'S HISTORY OF THE WAR Between France and Germany
1870-1871. Cassell and Company Limited 1899. [201023]
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2 vols. Royal 8vo. xii + [ii] + 576pp. + xiv + 574pp. Numerous b/w. ills. and maps. Margins sl.
browned with some occasional spotting, marbled e.ps. and edges, half calf with cloth covered
boards, joints and corners scuffed, head of joints starting to split, gilt filleted raised bands and
leather title label to rubbed spines chipped with sl. loss to head. £75.00

Parisis, Mgr. SUR LE COMMUNISME. Extrait du Livre Intitulé: Des cas de Conscience ou
accord de la Doctrine Catholique avec la forme des Gouvernements Modernes, par ...
Bruxelles, J.B.J. de Mortier 1848. [198742]

Slim 8vo. 24pp. French text. Some sporadic very light spotting, original printed limp paper
wrapps. stitched into lightly soiled and rubbed boards. £35.00

(Parker). Chandler, David. (Editor). ROBERT PARKER AND COMTE DE MERODE-
WESTERLOO. The Marlborough Wars. Longmans 1968. [200403]

Ist UK Ed. xxiv + 276pp. Port. frontis., plate, 6 maps. Good in very sl. chipped price clipped
d/w. £20.00

Military Memoirs.

Rasmussen, O.D. TIENTSIN An Illustrated Outline History. Tientsin Press 1925. [200305]

Ist Ed. 320pp. + xvi. [Lacking pp.125/6]. 44pp. of ills. Some light browning, rebound in
buckram with gilt lettered title from original binding laid down to spine. £125.00

A rare book with highly detailed and very accurate historical narrative of Tianjin as it had developed
until the early 20s of the 19th century.

Roberts, Kenneth. MARCH TO QUEBEC. Journals of the Members of Arnold’s Expedition.
Compiled and annotated by ... during the writing of Arundel. Doubleday & Company, Inc.,
New York 1947.  [200062]

Reprint. 720pp. + [viii] adverts. Port. frontis., map. E.p. maps, good in lightly soiled and
chipped d/w. with some loss to head of spine. £40.00

Including the lost Journal of John Pierce.

Robertson, Sir George S. CHITRAL. The Story of a Minor Siege. R J Leach & Co. 1991.
[200657]

New Ed. Sm. thick 8vo. [xii] + 368pp. Ills., maps and plans. Very good in d/w. £25.00

Rossi, A. LES COMMUNISTES Francais Pendant la Drole de Guerre. Une Page d’Histoire.
Paris Les Iles D’Or 1951.  [198534]

Sm. 4to. 365pp. + [i]. Rubric t.p. Many plates. Marbled e.ps., very light browning, half leather
with marbled boards, minor wear. £40.00

Rothenberg, Gunther E. THE MILITARY BORDER IN CROATIA 1740-1881. A Study of
an Imperial Institution. The University of Chicago Press 1966. [198765]

[xii] + 224pp. Folding map. Some marginal pencil ruling, ex.-libris F.W. Deakin, good in
original very sl. soiled cloth. £30.00
Ex-libris Bill Deakin, Sir Frederick William Dampier Deakin (1913-2005). ODNB. ‘... Working at
Churchill’s Literary Assistant 1936-40 and 1945-55 Deakin was described by Sir Martin Gilbert
(Biographer of Churchill) as being ‘at the centre of the web of all Churchill’s literary efforts ...’

[Rothwell, Captain J.S.] NARRATIVE OF THE FIELD OPERATIONS CONNECTED
WITH THE ZULU WAR OF 1879. Prepared in the Intelligence Branch of the Quartermaster-
General’s Department Horse Guards War Office. HMSO 1907. [195463]

Reprint. 174pp. + [vii] adverts. 7 folding maps (see note) in rear pocket, folding plan, folding
appendix, 2 sketch plans, 7 folding sketch plans. Ex.-lib. with bookplate, ink stamps to t.p. and
verso of maps, some light browning, original bright gilt lettered red embossed cloth, spine sl.
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faded and frayed, light stain to head of spine due to label removal, head of upper board rubbed
with sl. cloth loss. £650.00
Apparently issued in a print run of 1,500, with the first impression of 2,000 copies published in 1881
suppressed (although there appears to be a significant number in our libraries).

With an additional map not listed, ‘Sketch Map Showing Lines of Communication with Zululand and
Transvaal’ apparently not present in 1881 edition.

Roxburgh, Ronald F. THE PRISONERS OF WAR INFORMATION BUREAU IN
LONDON A Study. With an Introduction by L. Oppenheim. Longmans, Green and Co. 1915.
[200958]

Slim 8vo. [xvi] + 64pp. Ex.-lib. with ink stamps to e.ps. and discreet stamps to verso of t.p., sl.
remains of paper label to f.f.e.p., f.e.ps. and margins lightly browned, original bright cloth with
gilt title to spine. £38.00

Salvemini, Gaetano. THE FASCIST DICTATORSHIP IN ITALY. Volume I [only]: Origins
and Practices. With an Introduction by Ramsay Muir. Jonathan Cape 1928. [198734]

Ist Ed. 446pp. 15 ills. F.e.ps. lightly browned, some occasional marginal ruling, ex.-libris F.W.
Deakin, good in original gilt lettered cloth. £20.00
Ex-libris Bill Deakin, Sir Frederick William Dampier Deakin (1913-2005).

Sandes, Lieut.-Colonel E.W.C. THE MILITARY ENGINEER IN INDIA. [Institution of
Royal Engineers Chatham 1933-5. [199241]

Ist Ed. 2 vols. Large 8vo. xx+ [iv] + 594pp. + xxi + 392pp. Port. frontiss., 64 plates, 27 maps
and plans including 12 folding of which 9 are in rear pockets. Some light browning, original
gilt lettered cloth with gilt device to upper board, recased with faded spines repaired to head
and tail. £280.00
‘With the Compliments of The Secretary Institution of Royal Engineers Chatham’ to vol. 2.

From the library of Colonel Henry Cotton ‘Inherited from Sir Evan Cotton C.LE. 1868-1939.

2 ALS to Evan Cotton from Arthur Dashwood; several dinner invitations to Cotton from Governor and
Lady Havelock, Raja Bun Behari Kapur; With 4 ALS from the Author to Evan Cotton regarding the
above book and Cotton’s review etc; With 2 printed prospectus regarding the above work; 2 TLS from
Lieut-Colonel E.V. Binney to Evan Cotton regarding his reviews of the above work.

Sarrans, B. LAFAYETTE ET LA REVOLUTION DE 1830, Histoire des Choses et des
Hommes de Juillet. Paris Librairie de Thoisnier Desplaces 1832. [198529]

2 vols. xxiii + 366pp. + 420pp. Very light browning, marbled e.ps., ex.-libris L.D.

Truszkowskiego, contemporary calf backed marbled boards, dec. gilt devices with gilt lettered

labels to spines, worming to head of lower joint of vol. 2., head of upper joint of vol. 1. split.
£75.00

Shadbolt, Sydney H. THE AFGHAN CAMPAIGNS, OF 1878-1880. Comprising Historical
and Biographical Divisions, and Containing a Rapid Sketch of the War, Maps Illustrating the
Operations and the Movements of the Forces, One Hundred and Forty Permanent Photographs
of Officers Who Lost Their Lives in the Campaigns and of Recipients of the Victoria Cross,
With Memoirs Prepared From Materials Furnished by Their Relations and Surviving
Comrades, Summaries of the Movements in the Field of the Various Regiments Which Were
Engaged, and Seperate Records of the Services of Every British Officer Who Was Employed in
the War. Sampson Low, Marston, Searle and Rivington 1882. [199391]

Ist Ed. 2 vols. 4to. [vi] + 352pp. + 274pp. Mounted mounted port. frontis., large folding map
(torn to hinge), 5 maps, 140 oval woodburytype ports. mounted on 10 pages (4 with minor
surface loss and repaired tears to mounts). Some very light browning, nicely rebound in half
morocco with marbled boards, gilt filleted raised bands with gilt lettering to spines.  £950.00
In two parts (Historical Division and Biographical Division).



175.

176.

177.

178.

179.

180.

181.

182.

Recounting the campaigns of the Second Anglo-Afghan War, this work was published shortly after the
war had ended and was compiled from both official and private sources. Its author, Sydney H.
Shadbolt, was a barrister who had previously written about the South African Campaign of 1879. In two
volumes, the book comprises: a lengthy sketch of the war, in which is outlined the events leading up to
the beginning of the conflict and the events of the conflict itself: records of service for all staff,
regiments and medical departments; and several maps illustrating the movement of the forces and the
various engagements they took part in. There is a photographic frontispiece of Lieutenant-General Sir
F. 8. Roberts to whom the item is dedicated; he was Commander-In-Chief of the Madras Army.

Smith, Lieutenant-General Sir Harry. THE AUTOBIOGRAPHY of ... Baronet of Aliwal on
the Sutlej. Edited with the Addition of Some Supplementary Chapters by G.C. Moore Smith.
John Murray 1903. [200343]

Ist Ed. Thick 8vo. xxx + 815pp. Port. frontis., 15 plates and maps including 1 folding. Some

light browning, stain to leading corner of frontis. and t.p., rebound in gilt lettered buckram.
£75.00

Stedman, Clharles]. THE HISTORY OF THE ORIGIN, PROGRESS, AND TERMINATION
OF THE AMERICAN WAR. POD 2005. [200631]

Facsimile Reprint of 1794 Ed. 2 vols. xv + 399pp. + xv + 449pp. + [xiii]. Plates and maps. Ex.-
libris Dr. Banky, original cloth, books differing in height approx. 1.5cm. £25.00

Stone, David. FIGHTING FOR THE FATHERLAND. The Story of the German Soldier from
1648 to the Present Day. Foreword by Richard Holmes. Potomac Books Inc., Washington 2006.
[201061]

Ist Ed. 464pp. Numerous cold. and b/w. ills. with many from photos., maps. Very good in d/w.
£22.00

Strassler, Robert B. (Editor). THE LANDMARK THUCYDIDES. A Comprehensive Guide
to the Peloponnesian War. Newly revised edition of the Richard Crawley translation with maps,
annotations, appendices and encyclopedic Index. With an Introduction by Victor David
Hanson. The Free Press 1996. [199718]

Ist Ed. Royal 8vo. [xxxiv] + 711pp. Numerous maps and ills. E.p. maps, very good in d/w.
£22.00

Tihany, Leslie Charles. THE BARANYA DISPUTE 1918-1921 Diplomacy in the Vortex of
Ideologies. East European Quarterly, Boulder distributed by Columbia University Press, New
York 1978. [198739]

xii + 138pp. + [ii]. Several ills. and maps. Occasional marginal pencil ruling, very good in
original cloth. £20.00

Trease, Geoffrey. THE CONDOTTIERI. Soldiers of Fortune. Thames & Hudson 1970.
[201116]

Ist Ed. Royal 8vo. 367pp. 210 ills. including 16 in colour and a map. Edges of lower f.e.p. sl.
waterstained, original gilt lettered cloth very sl. rubbed to extremities in d/w. lightly water
wrinkled to lower part of wrapper. £20.00

Trousdale, William. (Editor). THE GORDON CREEDS IN AFGHANISTAN 1839 and
1878-79. BACSA, Putney 1984. [198444]

[iv] + x + 189pp. Port. frontis., many ills. and a map. Very good in original limp boards. £15.00

Urban, William. BAYONETS FOR HIRE Mercenaries at War, 1550-1789. Foreword by
William H. McNeill. Greenhill Books, London/MBI Publishing, St. Paul 2007. [201060]

Ist Ed. 304pp. Numerous b/w. ills. Very good in d/w. £20.00
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(Wallenstein). Watson, Francis. WALLENSTEIN. Soldier under Saturn. Cedric Chivers Ltd.,
Bath 1969.  [200943]

Reprint. xii + 439pp. + [ii]. Port. frontis., 14 plates. Very good in d/w. £25.00
Thirty Years War.

(War Department Surgeon Generals Office). A REPORT OF SURGICAL CASES Treated
in the Army of the United States From 1865 to 1871. Washington Government Printing Olffice
1871.  [201043]

Ist Ed. 4to. 296pp. 1 diagram, 3 litho. plates, figures. Original faded wrapps. bound in at rear,
ex.-lib. with bookplate, ink stamp to verso of t.p. and to last leaf, rebound in cloth, gilt lettering
and lib. stamp to sl. faded spine. £100.00
Circular No. 3.

Warnery, Emanuel von. REMARKS ON CAVALRY; By the Prussian Major General of
Hussars .... translated from the original. With an Introduction by Brent Nosworthy. Constable
1997.  [201305]

Facsimile reprint of 1798 Ed. xxxvi + 126pp. 31 line drawings of types of cavalry and 10 plates
illustrating cavalry formations. Very good in d/w. £20.00

Weigley, Russell F. THE AGE OF BATTLES. The Quest for Decisive Warfare from
Breitenfeld to Waterloo. Indiana University Press, Bloomington and Indianapolis 1991.
[200425]

Ist Ed. Royal 8vo. xviii + [ii] + 579pp. T.p. decoration and many maps. Very good in d/w.
£20.00

Welsh, Colonel James. MILITARY REMINISCENCES; Extracted from a Journal of Nearly
Forty Years’ Active Service in the East Indies. London: Smith, Elder and Co. 1830. [201028]

Ist Ed. 2 vols. xiv + 354pp. + viii + 347pp. T.p. vignettes, 22 aquatints including 2 folding, 54
ills. and plans including some full page, 11 maps and plans including 2 folding. Some staining
and soiling, marginalia, t.p. to vol. 2 silked, ex.-lib. with numbers to front f.e.ps., rebound in
gilt lettered buckram. £150.00
James Welsh (1775-1861). An interesting work which relates mainly to India, but the author also visited
Madeira, Canton, Prince of Wales Island (which was secured for England by his father-in-law Francis
Light) and Malacca. Included at the end of volume 2 is an account of the authors visit to the Cape of
Good Hope.

D.N.B. ‘... on leaving India the governor in council expressed the high sense entertained of the
gallantry and zeal which had marked his service of fifty-eight years ... The work remains useful for its
descriptions of places and military incidents in southern India.’

Whinyates, Colonel F.A. FROM CORUNA TO SEVASTOPOL. The History of ‘C’ Battery

Late ‘C’ Battery, ‘A’ Brigade, Formerly ‘C’ Troop. Royal Horse Artillery, With Succession of

Officers From Its Formation to the Present Time. W.H. Allen & Co. 1893. [199253]

2nd Ed. [viii] + 308pp. + 47pp. catalogue. Folding map in rear pocket, folding appendix. Some

very light browning, ex.-lib. with bookplate, original gilt lettered cloth with gilt device to upper

board, rebacked with original spine laid down, some darkening and soiling with minor fading.
£125.00

NAPOLEONIC WARS

Alison, Sir Archibald. ALISON’S ATLAS Of the Wars in Europe 1792-1815. Worley
Publications 1994. [201318]

Facsimile reprint of 1875 Ed. 4to. 16pp. Frontis. and 108 b/w. maps and battle plans. E.p.
maps, very good in d/w. £50.00
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Allies, Thomas William. JOURNAL IN FRANCE In 1845 and 1848, With Letters from Italy
in 1847, of Things and Persons Concerning the Church and Education. Longman, Brown,
Green and Longmans 1849. [198359]

Ist Ed. xii + 388pp. + 32pp. publ. catalogue. 1 gathering loose and protruding to fore-edge,
inscription across head of t.p., original gilt lettered blind embossed cloth, some fading, some
dampstaining to lower board, sm. split to tail of upper joint. £60.00
Thomas William Allies (1813—1903), theologian and Roman Catholic convert. ‘... After a religious
conversion in 1837 Allies took holy orders the following year and, under the influence of William
Dodsworth, became a committed Tractarian ... Travels in France in 1845 and 1847 with John
Hungerford Pollen quickened his doubt of the validity of the Anglican position, and a statement of his
views in [the above work] incurred the disapproval of Samuel Wilberforce ...’

Arnold, James R. CRISIS ON THE DANUBE. Napoleon’s Austrian Campaign of 1809. Arms
and Armour 1990. [201240]

Ist Ed. xiii + 286pp. 22 maps, numerous ills. Inscription, very good in sl. rubbed d/w.  £25.00

Austin, Paul Britten. 1812. Napoleon in Moscow. Greenhill Books, London/Stackpole Books,
Pennsylvania 1995. [200413]

Ist Ed. 264pp. 2 maps and many ills. Very good in d/w. £20.00

Austin, Paul Britten. 1812 The March on Moscow. Foreword by David G. Chandler.
Greenhill Books, London/Stackpole Books, Pennsylvania 1993. [200415]

Ist Ed. 416pp. 5 maps, many ills. Very good in d/w. £20.00

Batty, Captain. AN HISTORICAL SKETCH OF THE CAMPAIGN OF 1815, Illustrated by
Plans of the Operations and of the Battles of Quatre Bras, Ligny, and Waterloo. Rodwell and
Martin and W. Clarke ... 1820. [200285]

2nd Ed. Considerably Enlarged. vii + 162pp. 3 folding letterpress leaves, 2 large folding tables
(1 rebacked and repaired), 6 folding battle plans hand cold. in part (some repaired to verso).
Some light browning, rebound in half calf with marbled boards, dec gilt ruling with gilt lettered
title label to spine. £200.00
Originally published as: A sketch of the late campaign in the Netherlands.

Robert Batty (1788/9—1848), army officer and artist. ODNB ... having become an ensign in the Ist
(Grenadier) guards on 14 January 1813, Batty served with its Ist battalion towards the end of the
Peninsular War, notably at the blockade of Bayonne, before embarking for England from Bordeaux on
23 July 1814. During the duke of Wellington's 1815 campaign in the Netherlands, he fought with the 3rd
battalion at Quatre Bras on 16 June. ... Batty entered Paris with the 3rd battalion on 7 July, having en
route been at the storming of the fortress of Péronne on 26 June. Three days later, he became a
lieutenant and captain in the first guards. He served in the army of occupation in France ... Batty
compiled, and illustrated with plates etched by himself, accounts of his active service ...’

Blakeney, Robert. A BOY IN THE PENINSULAR WAR The Services, Adventures and
Experiences of ... Subaltern in the 28th Regiment. An Autobiography. Edited by Julian Sturgis.
John Murray 1899. [198275]

2nd Imp. xviii + 382pp. Folding map. Some light browning, ex.-libris Aylmer Maxwell of
Monreith and Paul Wansbrough, original gilt lettered cloth with gilt device to upper board,
spine faded and chipped. £48.00

Bukhari, Emir. NAPOLEON’S CAVALRY. Osprey Publishing 1979. [201243]
Ist Ed. 4to. 248pp. 120 cold. plates, nearly 170 ills. Very good in sl. rubbed d/w. £20.00

Chandler, David G. THE CAMPAIGNS OF NAPOLEON. Weidenfeld and Nicolson 1967.
[199702]
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Ist UK Ed. Royal 8vo. [xliv] + 1172pp. 73 maps specially drawn for this book, 7 maps
reproduced from original engravings and 84 b/w. ills. Selotape to edges of pastedowns,
protected and chipped d/w. £30.00

Chandler, David G. NAPOLEON’S MARSHALS. Weidenfeld and Nicolson 1987.
[200495]

Ist Ed. Royal 8vo. Ixiii + 560pp. Numerous ills. and battle plans. Price clipped d/w. sl. rubbed.
£30.00

Cotton, Sergeant-Major Edward. A VOICE FROM WATERLOO A History of the Battle

Fought on the 18th June 1815. With A Selection from the Wellington Despatches, General

Orders and Letters Relating to the Battle. Mont-St-Jean ... 1889. [198263]

7th Ed. Revised and Enlarged. 12mo. xviii + 280pp. + [iv] + 16pp. Port., 4 plates including 1

folding, 2 maps including 1 folding, 5 ills. Some light browning, inscription, original gilt

lettered cloth with gilt device to upper board, some light discolouring, head of spine split.
£28.00

(Davout). Gallaher, John G. THE IRON MARSHAL. A biography of Louis N. Davout.
Greenhill Books, London and Stackpole Books, Pennsylvania 2000. [199665]

New Ed. [xii] + 420pp. 9 ills., 9 maps. Very good in d/w. £20.00
Napoleonic Library.

Dempsey, Guy C. NAPOLEON’S MERCENARIES. Foreign Units in the French Army under
the Consulate and Empire, 1799-1814. Greenhill Books, London/Stackpole Books,
Pennsylvania 2002.  [200409]

Ist Ed. 351pp. 40 b/w. ills. Cold. illus. e.ps., very good in d/w. £25.00

Dodge, Theodore Ayrault. NAPOLEON. A History of the Art of War, from the Beginning of
the French Revolution to the End of the Eighteenth Century, with a Detailed Account of the
Wars of the French Revolution. Bostons and NY Houghton Mifflin Co. 1904-7.  [200530]

Ist Ed. 4 vols. 202 charts maps plans plans of battles and tactical manoeuvres ports. cuts of
uniforms arms and weapons. Some very light browning, inscription, hinges weak, original gilt
lettered cloth, spines sl. bumped, t.e.g. £75.00
Great Captains.

Elting, John R. SWORDS AROUND A THRONE. Napoleon’s Grande Armée. Weidenfeld
and Nicolson 1989. [200410]

Ist UK Ed. Large 8vo. xiv + 769pp. Many ills. E.p. maps, very good in d/w. £25.00

Esposito, Brigadier General Vincent J and Elting, Colonel John R. A MILITARY
HISTORY AND ATLAS OF THE NAPOLEONIC WARS. Greenhill Books,
London/Stackpole Book, Pennsylvania 1999. [200429]

Revised Ed. Landscape 4to. Unpaginated. Port. frontis., illus. chapter headings and 169 maps.
Very good in d/w. £45.00

Faur, Faber du. WITH NAPOLEON IN RUSSIA. The Illustrated Memoirs of ... 1812. Edited
and Translated by Jonathan North. Greenhill Books, London/Stackpole Books, Pennsylvania
2001. [200052]

Ist Ed. Landscape 4to. 208pp. Cold. frontis., cold. vignette t.p., map, 92 cold. plates and
several other ills. Very good in d/w. £25.00

(Fayette). Charavay, Etienne. LE GENERAL LA FAYETTE 1757-1834. Notice
Biographique. Paris Au Siege de la Société 1898. [198533]
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Ist Ed. Royal 8vo. viii + 655pp. Port. frontis., plates, folding cold. plate. Marginal browning,
gilt lettered morocco backed marbled boards, minor fading, sl. rubbed. £50.00

Inscribed to front free end paper by the Author.

Foord, Edward. NAPOLEON’S RUSSIAN CAMPAIGN OF 1812. Worley Publications
1994.  [199449]

Facsimile of 1914 Ed. [xii] + 424pp. + [i]. 32 ports. and historical paintings, several maps and
plans. E.p. maps, very good in d/w. £20.00

Fregosi, Paul. DREAMS OF EMPIRE Napoleon and the first world war 1792-1815.
Hutchinson 1989. [200411]

Ist Ed. 373pp. Port. frontis., 10 maps, several ills. Very good in d/w. £20.00

Gleig, The Rev. G.R. STORY OF THE BATTLE OF WATERLOO. John Murray 1847,
[201311]

Ist Ed. vi + 305pp. Sporadic light browning and spotting, upper hinge tender, sm.

contemporary inscription, marbled edges, half calf with marbled boards sl. rubbed, gilt filleted
raised bands blind motifs and sl. chipped leather title label to spine. £50.00

Gordon, Captain. A CAVALRY OFFICER IN THE CORUNNA CAMPAIGN 1808-1809.
The Journal of ... of the 15th Hussars. Worley Publications 1990. [200505]

Facsimile Reprint of 1913 Ed. [x] + 238pp. + [i] adverts. Port. frontis., 2 plans and a map. E.p.
maps, very good in d/w. £20.00

Griffiths, Major Arthur. WELLINGTON & WATERLOO. With an Introduction by Field-
Marshal Viscount Wolseley, K.P., etc. George Newnes Limited 1898. [198399]

4to. viii + 280pp. Cold. port. frontis., profusely ills. throughout in b/w. E.ps. lightly browned
with bookplate and relevant newspaper clipping affixed to front pastedown, sl. rubbed dec. gilt
lettered cloth, bumped with sl. wear to head and tail of spine. £48.00
The “Navy and Army Illustrated” Library - Stories of our National Heroes.

Hamilton-Williams, David. WATERLOO New Perspectives. The Great Battle Reappraised.
Foreword by The Marquess of Anglesey. BCA 1994. [196723]

416pp. Numerous ills. including many from photos. and 17 maps and diagrams. E.p. maps,
good in d/w. faded to spine. £20.00

Horward, Donald D. (Editor). NAPOLEONIC MILITARY HISTORY. A Bibliography.
Greenhill Books 1986. [201317]

Royal 8vo. [xii] + 689pp. Sm. inscription, original gilt lettered cloth with sm. water mark to
lower edge of upper board, good in sl. chipped d/w. faded to spine. £55.00
Greenhill Bibliographies.

Houssaye, Henry. NAPOLEON AND THE CAMPAIGN OF 1814 FRANCE. Worley
Publications, Felling 1991. [200513]

Facsimile reprint of 1914 Ed. [x] + 321pp. + [i]. Several maps. E.p. maps, very good in lightly
rubbed d/w. £45.00

Jones, Proctor Patterson (Editor). NAPOLEON An Intimate Account of the Years of
Supremacy 1800-1814. Preface by Jean Tulard. Random House San Francisco 1992.
[200839]

2nd Impression. Landscape 4to. xxxvi + 444pp. Profusely ills. in cold. SI. rubbed and creased
d/w. £40.00
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Knétel, R. and Réchling, C. INCIDENTS OF THE NAPOLEONIC WARS. (Reproduced
from Die Konigin Luise). Belmont-Maitland Publishers Limited N.d. [201319]

Sm. slim landscape 4to. T.p. + 8 cold. plates. Good in original printed limp boards. £45.00

Lachouque, Commandant Henry. NAPOLEON’S WAR IN SPAIN. The French Peninsular
Campaigns, 1807-1814. By J. Tranie and J.-C. Carmigniani from the notes and manuscripts of

... Original ills. by Louis de Beaufort. Translated by Janet S. Mallender and John R. Clements.
Foreword by David G. Chandler. Arms and Armour Press 1982. [201244]

Ist English Ed. 4to. 191pp. 17 cold. plates, 15 maps. Very good in sl. rubbed d/w. £20.00

Lachouque, Henry. THE ANATOMY OF GLORY. Adapted from the French of ... by Anne
S.K. Brown, With a New Introduction by David G. Chandler. Arms and Amour Press 1978.
[179545]

New Ed. Royal 8vo. xviii + 564pp. 173 plates including numerous cold., 16 maps and plans
including e.p. SI. rubbed d/w. £30.00

Langton, Richard. NARRATIVE OF A CAPTIVITY IN FRANCE, From 1809 to 1814.
Smith, Elder and Co. 1836. [201378]

Ist Ed. 2 vols. Sm. 8vo. x + 281pp. + [vi] + 280pp. 10 stone litho. plates (browned and with
light waterstain to head of most in vol. 1). Ex.-libris Lt. Col. P. Young DSO MC (August
1943—September 1944) and Thomas Browne, some light marginal browning, contemporary half
calf with marbled boards, gilt lettering to spines, sl. rubbed with minor signs of wear. £350.00
Inscribed to both title pages ‘Presented to Tho. Browne the friend of the author & some of his
companions (Prisoners). Sir Thomas Henry Browne (1787—-1855), army officer. ODNB ‘... As a staff
officer Browne participated in every significant battle in Spain and France, from Salamanca (22 July
1812) to the British army's last major engagement of the Peninsular War, at Toulouse (10 April 1814).
At Vitoria (21 June 1813) he received a sabre wound to his head and was subsequently captured by
French troops, then rescued by the 15th Hussars ...’

Lefebvre, Georges. NAPOLEON. Herausgegeben von Peter Schottler. Mit einem Nachwort
von Daniel Schonpflug. Klett-Cotta 2004.  [200060]

x + 612pp. + [ii]. 22 cold. and b/w. ills. Cold. e.p. maps, very good in d/w. £20.00

(Macdonald). Rousset, Camille. (Editor). RECOLLECTIONS OF MARSHAL
MACDONALD, DUKE OF TARENTUM. Translated by Stephen Louis Simeon. Worley
Publications, Tyne & Wear 1987. [199474]

Facsimile of 1892 Edition. 2 vols. [xiv] + 356 + [xii] + 380pp. Port. frontis., facsimile of
Macdonald’s handwriting, , 15 plates. E.p. maps, very good in gilt lettered cloth. £35.00
No. 66 of a Limited Edition of 250 Copies.

Mikhailofsky-Danilefsky, A. HISTORY OF THE CAMPAIGN IN FRANCE, In the Year
1814, translated from the Russian by ... Ken Trotman Ltd., Cambridge 1992. [199453]

Facsimile Reprint of 1840 Ed. [xii] + 414pp. 9 maps and plans. Very good in d/w. £20.00

Moore, James. A NARRATIVE OF THE CAMPAIGN OF THE BRITISH ARMY IN SPAIN,
Commanded by His Excellency Lieut-General Sir John Moore, K.B. &c., &c., &c.,
Authenticated by Official Papers and Official Letters. J. Johnson 1809. [195914]

4th Ed. xvii + 388pp. + 136pp. 2 folding maps [only?]. Some light browning, a.e. marbled,
contemporary marbled boards with calf corners, some loss to corners and wear to boards,
rebacked with original spine laid down, blind motifs and gilt lettering to spine. £150.00

Sir John Moore (1761-1809), army officer. ODNB “... In the Peninsular period, and long after, to have
been ‘one of Sir John Moore's men’ conferred special prestige ...’
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Nafziger, George. NAPOLEON’S DRESDEN CAMPAIGN The Battles of August 1813.
Emperor’s Press Chicago 1994. [201239]

Ist Ed. Large 8vo. 352pp. Numerous maps and ills. SI. chipped d/w. £30.00

Nafziger, George. NAPOLEON’S INVASION OF RUSSIA. Foreword by David Chandler.
Presidio, California 1988. [200101]

Ist Ed. Royal 8vo. xiv + 657pp. Several maps. Margins very lightly browned, good in chipped
d/w. with some loss. £22.00

(Napoleon). CAMPAIGNS OF NAPOLEON BUONAPARTE, Embracing the Events of His
Unexampled Military Career, From the Siege of Toulon of the Battle of Waterloo. Also, the
Period From His Abdication of the Throne, To His Final Imprisonment and Death on the Rock
of St Helena. Previous to Which an Account of the French Revoltuion. Compiled from
Distinguished Authors by an American. Boston ... Charles Gaylord 1835 [200511]

422pp. + x. Folding frontis. Some spotting and browning, original cloth, rebacked with original
spine laid down, some sl. marking, extremities rubbed. £50.00

(Napoleon). NAPOLEON Die memoiren Seines Lebens. Napoleon Jugend (1769-1793) Mit
Einem Vorwort von Friedrich M. Kircheisen; Von Toulon bis zum Feldzug in Italien (1793-
1796); Feldzug in Italien 1797 Diplomatische Verhandlingen und Friedensschluss (von Rivoli
bis Campo-Formio und Rastatt); Der Feldzug in Agypten 1798; Feldzug in Syrien 1799
Agypten Unter Kléber und Menou (1799-1801); Der Staatsstreich vom 18. Brumaire 1799
Sturz des Direktoriums und Errichtung des Konsulats Krieg und Politik im Jahre 1799; Innere
und Aussere Politik des Konsulats Kampf um die Freiheit der Meere und das Seekriegsrecht;
Vom Konsulat zum Kaiserreich 1802-1804; Die Dritte Koalitionvon Boulogne bis Ulm
Austerlitz (1805) der Feldzug Gegen Preussen Bis Zur Schlacht bei Jena (1806); Der Feldzug
gegen Preussen bis Zum Frieden von Tilsit (1806-1807); Das Kaiserreich auf dem Hohepunkt
Fiirstenkongress zu Erfurt Feldzug in Spanien (1808); Der Feldzug Gegen Osterreich 1809 die
Zweite Heirat Russland 1812; Russland 1812 der Feldzug in Sachsen 1814 (von Liitzen bis
Hanau). Guttenberg-Verlag Christensen & Co. Wien Hamburg Ziirich N.d. c.[1968].
[201000]

14 vols. in 7. Profusely ills. including many cold. Very good in gilt lettered cloth with minor
fading and wear to spines. £100.00

Nosworthy, Brent. BATTLE TACTICS OF NAPOLEON AND HIS ENEMIES. Constable
1995. [201316]

Ist UK Ed. Royal 8vo. [xx] + 516pp. 10 plates from photos., several ills. and battle plans. Sm.
inscription, good in d/w. £20.00

Petre, F. Loraine. NAPOLEON AT BAY 1814. Introduction by David G. Chandler. Arms and
Armour Press, London/Hippocrene Books, Inc, New York 1977.  [201309]

Reprint. xx + 219pp. 3 sets of maps on 2 folding sheets. Good in very sl. chipped d/w.  £20.00

Petre, F. Loraine. NAPOLEON & THE ARCHDUKE CHARLES. A History of the Franco-
Austrian Campaign in the Valley of the Danube in 1809. Introduction by David G. Chandler.
Arms & Armour Press 1976. [201238]

New Ed. viii + [i] + 413pp. 6 maps on 2 foldouts, 8 plates. Very good in sl. rubbed d/w. £25.00

Petre, F. Loraine. NAPOLEON’S CONQUEST OF PRUSSIA - 1806. Introduction by David
G. Chandler. Arms & Armour Press London/Hippocrene Books, Inc., New York 1977.
[201308]

Reprint. 319pp. 7 maps and plans including 3 folding and numerous ports. and other ills. Good
in d/w. £20.00
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Petre, F. Loraine. NAPOLEON’S LAST CAMPAIGN IN GERMANY 1813. Introduction by
David G. Chandler. Arms and Amour Press, London/Hippocrene Books, Inc., New York 1977.
[201306]

Reprint. [xii] + 403pp. 4 folding maps and plans. Good in d/w. £25.00

Phipps, Colonel Ramsay Weston. THE ARMIES OF THE FIRST FRENCH REPUBLIC and
the Rise of the Marshals of Napoleon I. The Armée du Nord; The Armées de la Moselle, du
Rhin, de Sambre-et-Meuse, de Rhin-et-Moselle; The Armies in the West 1793 to 1797, and the
Armies in the South 1792 to March 1796; the Army of Italy 1796 to 1797 Paris and the Army
of the Interior 1792 to 1797, and the Coup d’Etat of Fructidor September 1797; The Armies on
the Rhine in Switzerland, Holland, Italy Egypt, and the Coup d’Etat of Brumaire 1797 to 1799.
Ken Trotman 1999. [201260]

Reprint of 1927 Ed. 5 vols. 31 maps. Very good in gilt lettered boards. £350.00
Limited to 125 Copies.

Raikes, Harriet. PRIVATE CORRESPONDENCE OF THOMAS RAIKES AND THE
DUKE OF WELLINGTON And Other Distinguished Contemporaries. Richard Bentley 1861.
[198221]

Ist Ed. [iv] + 404pp. Some light browning, hinges cracked, original gilt lettered blind
embossed cloth, spine chipped, some fraying to joints. £50.00

Ropes, John Codman. THE CAMPAIGN OF WATERLOO. A Military History. NY Charles
Scribners 1892.  [200639]

Ist Ed. xlii + 401pp. 2 folding maps. Some light marginal browning, original gilt lettered cloth,
light crease to upper board, spine chipped, t.e.g. £30.00

Schaumann, August Ludolf Friedrich. ON THE ROAD WITH WELLINGTON The Diary
of a War Commissary. New Introduction by Bernard Cornwell. Greenhill Books,
London/Stackpole Books, Pennsylvania 1999. [199666]

New Ed. xxiv + 416pp. + [iv] adverts. Ills. Very good in d/w. very lightly faded to spine.
£20.00
Napoleonic Library.

Scott, John. A VISIT TO PARIS IN 1814; Being a Review of the Moral, Political, Intellectual,
and Social Condition of the French Capital. London. Printed for Longman, Hurst, Rees, Orme
and Brown 1815. [198957]

[xxiv] + 338pp. + Ixxi appendix. Ex.-libris C.L.C. Luxmoore, sporadic spotting, half calf with
marbled boards sl. wear to corners, gilt filleted raised bands gilt ruled compartments and leather
title label to spine chipped with sl. loss at head. £95.00

Siborne, Captain W. HISTORY OF THE WAR IN FRANCE AND BELGIUM, IN 1815.
Containing Minute Details of the Battles of Quatre-Bras, Ligny, Wavre, and Waterloo. [With]
ILLUSTRATIVE PLATES TO SIBORNE’S HISTORY OF THE WAR In France and Belgium
1815. T. and W. Boone 1848. [201123]

3rd Revised Ed. 2 vols. 8vo + elephant folio. [xlii] + 584pp. Frontis. and 10 plates. [With] 11
maps in Atlas vol. Text vol. ex.-lib. with label and ink stamps to upper e.ps., margins lightly
browned with some light thumbing, hinges tender, sl. glue marks to hinge of frontis., some
occasional spotting, several margins with sm. closed tears, some annotations and underlining,
bound in half calf with cloth boards, gilt ruled raised bands and leather title label to spine, Atlas
vol. with some very light marginal spotting to maps, without front f.e.p., bound in half calf with
marbled boards rubbed and worn, rubbed leather title label to upper board, upper joint splitting
resulting in upper board being loose, loss to tail of spine. £1,200.00
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Complete with the Rare set of Maps in elephant folio folder.

Historian and model-maker, Siborne would become the first to challenge Wellington’s version of the
events of 18 June 1815. The research that led Siborne to do so was undertaken at the behest of
Wellington’s close associates, who commissioned Siborne to make a vast scale model of the Battle of
Waterloo.

The battlefield maps, based on Siborne’s models, were designed to give an impression of relief when
viewed with a strong light source at the top edge.

Siborne, Captain W. HISTORY OF THE WATERLOO CAMPAIGN. Greenhill Books,
London and Presidio Press, California 1995. [199705]

Reprint. [xlii] + 584pp. 28 pages of maps and engravings. Good in d/w. £20.00
Napoleonic Library.

Siborne, Major-General H.T. WATERLOO LETTERS. A Selection from Original and
hitherto Unpublished Letters Bearing on the Operations of the 16th, 17th, and 18th June 1815,
By Officers who served in the Campaign. Cassell & Co. 1891. [198220]

Ist Ed. xiv + 415pp. + [xvi] publ. catalogue (1 leaf torn with loss). 18 maps and plans
including several textual and 9 folding. Some light sporadic foxing, dec. e.ps., original gilt
lettered cloth, some staining sl. soiling, spine chipped, some fraying to lower joint. £60.00

Smith, Digby. 1813: LEIPZIG. Napoleon and the Battle of the Nations. Greenhill Books,
London and Stackpole Books, Pennsylvani 2001. [201313]

Ist Ed. 352pp. 6 maps, 34 ills. Very good in d/w. £20.00

Tranie, J. and Carmigniani, J.C. NAPOLEON’S WAR IN SPAIN. The French Peninsular
Campaigns, 1807-1814. From the notes and Manuscripts of Commandant Henry Lachouque

with original illustrations by Louis de Beaufort. Translated by Janet S. Mallender and John R.
Clements. Foreword by David G. Chandler. Arms and Armour Press 1982. [200836]

Ist English Ed. 4to. 191pp. Profusely ills. including some cold. Very good in sl. rubbed d/w.
£25.00

Uffindell, Andrew. THE EAGLE’S LAST TRIUMPH. Napoleon’s Victory at Ligny, June
1815. Foreword by Andrew Roberts. Greenhill Books, London/MBI Publishing, St. Paul 2006.
[195665]

New Ed. 272pp. 12 diagrams, 3 orders of battle, 6 line drawings, 20 sketch maps and 27 ills.
Very good in d/w. £20.00

Wartenburg, The Late Count Yorck von. NAPOLEON AS A GENERAL. Kegan Paul,
Trench, Triibner & Co. 1902. [200555]

Ist Ed. 2 vols. xii + 373pp. + viii + 478pp. 2 folding maps. Some very light browning, rebound
in half cloth with marbled boards, gilt lettered title labels. £85.00
Forming the Seventh Book of The Wolseley Series Edited by Major Walter H. James.

Wellington, The 7th Duke of. (Editor). THE CONVERSATIONS OF THE FIRST DUKE OF
WELLINGTON With George William Chad. Cambridge: Saint Nicolas Press 1956.
[196943]

Tall thin 8vo. [vi] + 25pp. + [ii]. Port. frontis. E.ps. very sl. spotted, good in cloth backed
boards with silhouette port. to upper board, some light fading to edges of boards and sl. red
staining to lower joint. £20.00
No. 934 of a Limited Edition of 1000 Copies.

(Wellington). Gurwood, Lieut. Colonel. SELECTIONS FROM THE DISPATCHES AND
GENERAL ORDERS OF FIELD MARSHALL THE DUKE OF WELLINGTON. John
Murray 1841.  [198431]
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Ist Ed. Royal 8vo. xliv + 939pp. + [i] advert. Margins very lightly browned with some sporadic
spotting moreso to first and last few leaves, inscription, hinges cracked and shaken, original
blind embossed gilt lettered cloth faded, gilt emblem to boards, head of upper joint split and sl.
intruding acoss head of spine, spine sl. chipped. £75.00

Wilson, Sir Robert. CAMPAIGNS IN POLAND In the Years 1806 and 1807. Worley
Publications 2000. [200488]

Facsimile Reprint of 1810 Ed. [ii] + [xxxii] + 276pp. + [i] adverts. 8 maps. Very good in d/w.
very lightly faded to spine. £20.00

AMERICAN CIVIL WARS

(Bachelder). Ladd, David L. and Audrey J. (Editors). THE BACHELDER PAPERS.
Gettysburg in Their Own Words. January 5, 1863 to December 22, 1894. Transcribed, edited
and annotated by ... publisher’s consultant Dr. Richard Allen Sauers. Morningside 1994-5.

[200952]

3 vols. Port. frontis., many ills. Very good in gilt lettered two tone cloth with coloured flag
device to upper boards. £45.00

Bearss, Edwin Cole. THE CAMPAIGN FOR VICKSBURG. Vicksburg is the Key. Grant
Strikes a Fatal Blow. Unvexed to the Sea. Morningside, Ohio 1991-2003.  [200953]

Re-issue. 3 vols. Many ills. from photos. and maps. E.p. maps, very good in original gilt
lettered two tone cloth. £60.00

Bigelow, John. THE CAMPAIGN OF CHANCELLORSVILLE. A Strategic and Tactical
Study. Morningside House Inc., Ohio N.d. c.[1983]. [200987]

Facsimile reprint of 1910 Ed. Royal 8vo. xvi + 528pp. 39 folding maps including 8§ in pocket at
rear, 3 sketches and 5 plans. Very good in original gilt lettered buckram. £100.00

Carter, Samuel. THE SIEGE OF ATLANTA, 1864. Bonanza Books, New York 1973.
[200931]

[xvi] + 425pp. 7 maps designed and executed by Theodore R. Miller, numerous ills. Margins
lightly browned, sm. mark where label removed from front pastedown, d/w. lightly faded to
spine. £20.00

Catton, Bruce. GETTYSBURG: The Final Fury. The Easton Press, Connecticut 1986.
[200132]

Collector’s Ed. Tall slim 8vo. [x] + 114pp. Numerous ills. including many from photos. and 6
maps. Bound in modern dec. gilt lettered leather, a.c.g. £20.00
The Leather-Bound Library of American History.

Chamberlain, Joshua Lawrence. THE PASSING OF THE ARMIES An Account of the Final
Campaign of the Army of the Potomac Based upon Personal Reminiscences of the Fifth Army
Corps. Morningside Bookshop Dayton Ohio 1982. [200693]

Reprint. xxi + 392pp. + [vi]. 2 ports., 3 folding maps. Original two tone cloth with flags to
upper board. £20.00

Coddington, Edwin B. THE GETTYSBURG CAMPAIGN A Study in Command.
Morningside Press, Ohio 1994. [200276]

Reprint. Royal 8vo. xviii + 866pp. 12 maps and many ills. including several from photos. Very
good in d/w. £25.00
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Cowles, Capt. Calvin D. (Compiler). ATLAS TO ACCOMPANY THE OFFICIAL
RECORDS OF THE UNION AND CONFEDERATE ARMIES. Published Under the
Direction of the Hons. Redfield Proctor ... Fairfax Press NY 1978. [201246]

Reprint of 1891-5 Ed. Folio. 29pp. 1821 maps, 106 ills., 209 drawings mainly partially cold.
Inscription, sl. faded and rubbed d/w. £50.00

Davis, William C. THE IMPERILED UNION: 1861-1865. The Deep Waters of the Proud;
Stand in the Day of Battle. Doubleday & Company Inc., New York 1982-3.  [200006]

Ist Ed. 2 vols. xviii + [ii] + 316pp. + [xx] + [iv] + 359pp. 100 ills. from photos. Good in very
sl. chipped d/ws. sl. faded to spine. £35.00

Freeman, Douglas Southall. LEE’S LIEUTENANTS. A Study in Command. Abridged in one
volume by Stephen W. Sears, Introduction by James M. McPherson. Scribner 1998.  [200928]

1 Vol. Abridged Ed. 910pp. 16 plates, numerous maps including 1 folding at rear. Sl. shaken,
good in d/w. £20.00

(Grant). Badeau, Adam. MILITARY HISTORY OF ULYSSES S. GRANT From April, 1861
to April, 1865. New York: D. Appleton and Company 1881. [201009]

3 vols. Royal 8vo. Engraved port. frontis., 37 folding maps including 7 in pockets at rear. Some
mainly marginal light browning, upper hinges very sl. tender, upper leading corners of several
leaves in vol. 3 very sl. chipped, several maps sl. chipped to fore-edge and with some tender at
folds with 3 detached, lightly rubbed gilt lettered cloth with sl. wear to corners, head and tail of
spine sl. chipped. £175.00

(Jackson). Henderson, Lieut.-Col. G.F.R. STONEWALL JACKSON And the American
Civil War. With an Introduction by Field-Marshal The Right Hon. Viscount Wolseley. Blue
and Grey Press 1989. [201241]

2nd Imp. of Reprint. 2 vols. Large 8vo. [xvi] + 447pp. + [vi] + 528pp. 2 ports., 33 maps. Very
good in d/ws., enclosed in slipcase as issued. £40.00

McPherson, James M. BATTLE CRY OF FREEDOM. The Civil War Era. QUP 1988.
[200499]

Ist Ed. Large 8vo. xix + 904pp. Numerous maps and ills. Very good in sl. rubbed d/w. £20.00
Oxford History of the United States, Volume 1V.

Maust, Roland R. GRAPPLING WITH DEATH. The Union Second Corps Hospital at
Gettysburg. Morningside 2001.  [200624]

Ist Ed. Large 8vo. 949pp. 5 maps. Very good in sl. chipped d/w. £35.00

Ropes, John Codman and Livermore, William Roscoe. THE STORY OF THE CIVIL
WAR. A Concise Account of the War in the United States of America between 1861 and 1865,
in Continuation of the Story by John Codman Ropes. G.P. Putnam’s Sons NY 1933.  [200515]

Ist Ed. 4 vols. Numerous maps including many folding. Some light browning, inscriptions, ex.-
libris P.J. Banky, original gilt lettered cloth, spines sl. bumped. £75.00

Steere, Edward. THE WILDERNESS CAMPAIGN. The Meeting of Grant and Lee.
Introduction by Robert K. Krick. Stackpole Books, PA 1994. [200523]

Reprint. [xx] + 522pp. 25 maps. E.p. maps, very good in sl. rubbed d/w. £20.00

(Sumner). Donald, David. CHARLES SUMNER AND THE COMING OF THE CIVIL
WAR. The Easton Press, Connecticut 1987. [199482]



265.

266.

267.

Collector’s Ed. xxii + 392pp. + xxiv. Port. frontis., many ills. Bound in dec. gilt modern leather
with raised bands gilt motifs and gilt title to spine, a.e.g. £25.00
The leather-bound Library of American History.

BOER WAR

Churchill, Winston Spencer. IAN HAMILTON’S MARCH. Together with Extracts from the
Diary of Lieutenant H. Frankland A Prisoner of War at Pretoria. Longmans, Green, and Co.
1900. [199379]

Ist Ed. xii + [i] + 409pp. + [iv]. publ. adverts + 32pp. publ. catalogue. Port. frontis., 9 ills.,
folding map. Some light browning, ex.-1ib. with numbering to front flyleaf, original gilt lettered
cloth, recased with sympathetic repairs to spine. £300.00

Woods, A5; 5000 copies printed on 12.10.1900.

Girouard, Lieut.-Colonel Sir E.P.C. HISTORY OF THE RAILWAYS DURING THE WAR
IN SOUTH AFRICA, 1899-1902. HMSO 1903. 149pp. 2 folding panoramas, folding map, 4
folding charts. [With] DETAILED HISTORY OF THE RAILWAYS IN THE SOUTH
AFRICA WAR 1899-1902. Letterpress; Illustrations. Chatham Royal Engineers Institute 1904.
Sm. Folio. 2 vols. 275pp. + xl. + viii. 2 folding frontis. maps, 10 diagrams, folding appendix,
folding map, 6 figures, folding table, 61 plates from photos., 93 plates mainly folding.
[198127]

3 vols. Sm. folio. Ex.-Staff College lib. with bookplates, ink stamps and numbering to e.ps.,
some light browning, rebound in gilt lettered cloth, spines faded bumped and with accession
labels. £1,500.00

Mendelssohn Volume 1 pp.605.; Hackett pp.74. ‘A record of railway operations during the war
abridged from the four volume official record compiled by the War Olffice. Due to considerations of
expense only the first volume of the original history was published [as above] The [subsequent two
volumes were] drawn from the last three volumes of the original compilation and issued [as above].

Sir (Edouard) Percy Cranwill Girouard, (1867—1932) railway engineer and colonial governor. ODNB
... he graduated in 1886 with a diploma in engineering. He then worked for two years on the
engineering staff of the Canadian Pacific Railway. This proved to be important training for his future.
In a sense Girouard's career can be seen as a conduit whereby Canadian railway technology and
experience was transferred to British Africa, where low costs and speed of construction were equally
important to imperial expansion. In 1888 Girouard accepted, much against his father's wishes, a
commission in the British Royal Engineers, and from 1890 to 1895 served as railway traffic manager at
the Royal Arsenal in Woolwich ... his construction of the railway bypassing the Nile cataracts made
possible Kitchener's victory over the Mahdists at Omdurman. Girouard's reward was appointment as
president of the Egyptian railway and telegraph board in 1898. His railway skills were so highly
regarded that with the outbreak of the South African War in 1899 he became director of South African
Railways, charged with making maximum use of the railways in waging war against the Boers. He
wrote an account of this in [the above work] ... at the end of the war took charge of reconstructing the
railways of Transvaal and Orange River Colony, a position he resigned in 1904 after prompting from
Lord Milner, who was responding to Afrikaner hostility against Girouard ... Girouard soon found his
railway skills again placed him in demand in Africa. In 1907 he accepted an offer from the Colonial
Office to become the high commissioner (Governor from 1908) of Northern Nigeria, succeeding Sir
Frederick Lugard. His task was to carry construction of the railway, already built from Lagos to the
Niger, into the north and up to Kano. This he planned and began, though the line reached Kano only in
1911 under his successor ...’

Gogarty, Major. STAFF DIARY, 2ND INFANTRY BRIGADE. Carbon Copy. 20th October
1899 - 30th November 1900. Carbon copy of the original staff diary, Sgd H.E. Gogarty Captn.
Bde Major, with original manuscript maps drawn by him. 71900 [199165]

£800.00
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Arriving at Cape Town on 8th November where the Author and ‘The General’ took instructions from
Buller to get his Brigade together at P. Maritzberg and confer with General Wolf Murray as to action’
he also told them that Sir F. Clery would be in command to relieve General White who was shut up in
Ladysmith. Detailing the actions and events leading upto Ladysmith - the Battle of Colenso, Battle of
Skion Kop; Then with Buller following the British advance and Boer retreat through Natal, the Brigade
then proceeded to Elandslaagte to restore culverts and bridges destroyed by the enemy, and to reinforce
troops there. Then on to Modder Spruit Station, then Tom Vanraak’s Kraal farm, the battle of
Helpmekaar in May 1900 resulting in the relief of Dundee; Detailing 8 June 1900 Botha’s Pass
captured from Boers by British opening the route into Orange Free State; Then the successful attack by
Buller at Almond’s Nek; Henceforth mainly covering working parties and support work the division
only appears to have taken part in minor skirmishes (the burning of De Lange’s farm on 4th August)
patrols and reconnaisance until the end of the Diary on 30th November.

The division was part of an Army Corps under General Sir Redvers Buller which was sent to South
Africa when the Boer War broke out in 1899. The division's commander was Lieutenant General Sir
Francis Clery. The division, or parts of it, suffered defeats at the Battle of Colenso and the Battle of
Spion Kop before gaining victory at the Battle of the Tugela Heights during the Relief of Ladysmith. It
subsequently took part in operations which drove the Boers from Natal and the eastern Transvaal.

Goldmann, Charles Sydney. WITH GENERAL FRENCH AND THE CAVALRY IN
SOUTH AFRICA. Macmillan and Co. 1902.  [200306]

Ist Ed. Thick 8vo. xix + 462pp. Port. frontis., 48 folding maps, 61 plates, 8 folding sketch
maps, 4 folding panoramas. E.ps. waterstained with resultant minor wrinkling to textual leaves,
ex.-Staff College with bookplate, Inner morocco panels to pastedowns, bound by Guild of
Woman Binders in full crushed morocco with inlaid panel to boards with gilt signatures, some
darkening and staining, gilt lettered spine, a.e.g. £85.00
Inscribed to half title ‘To Colonel G.T. Henderson with the author’s compliments Dec. 1902.°

Pakenham, Thomas. THE BOER WAR. Weidenfeld & Nicolson 1979. [200106]
Ist Ed. Royal 8vo. xxii + 659pp. 32 ills., 9 maps. Good in d/w. £20.00

South Africa. LETTER FROM COMMANDANT LOUIS BOTHA TO LORD KITCHENER,
Dated 13th February, 1901. Presented to both Houses of Parliament by Command of His
Majesty, April, 1901. Printed for HMSO by Darling & Son Ltd. ... 1901. [201399]

Thin 4to. [4]pp. Unbound. £25.00
[Cd. 546.]

Waters, Colonel W.H.H. THE WAR IN SOUTH AFRICA Prepared in the Historical Section
of the Great General Staff, Berlin. Authorised Translation by ... Volume I [only]. John Murray
1904. [177334]

Ist Ed. [x] + 280pp. 8 folding maps several being loose, 2 ills. Ex.-lib. with bookplate, hinges
cracked and sl. shaken, margins lightly browned with some occasional pencil ruling, e.ps. and
t.p. very sl. spotted, original cloth with sl. wear to corners and joints, head of upper joint
splitting, gilt titles with gilt emblem to upper board, spine sl. bumped. £40.00
Mendelssohn Vol. 2. pp.590. ‘The essential object of this volume “is the instruction of the German

officer,”..."
WORLD WAR I

Aspinall-Oglander, Br.-General C.F. (Compiler). MILITARY OPERATIONS GALLIPOLI.
Inception of the Campaign to May 1915; May 1915 to the Evacuation. Imperial War Museum
1992.  [200635]

Reprint of 1929 Ed. 2 vols. [Text vols. only]. xvii + 380pp. 56 sketches, numerous ills. Original
gilt lettered cloth. £48.00
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(Baron). Snape, Michael. THE BACK PARTS OF WAR: The YMCA Memoirs and Letters of
Barclay Baron, 1915 to 1919. The Boydell Press/Church of England Record Society 2009.
[201181]

Ist Ed. [xiv] + 287pp. + [iii]. 16 b/w. plates with many from photos. Very good in very sl.
rubbed d/w. £40.00
Church of England Record Society Volume 16.

Buchan, John. A HISTORY OF THE GREAT WAR. From the Outbreak to the Battle of
Neuve Chapelle; From the Beginning of the Dardenelles Campaign to the Battle of Verdun;
From the Battle of Verdun to the Third Battle of Ypres. From Caporetto to the Armistice.
Thomas Nelson 1922. [200557]

2nd Impression. 4 vols. 78 maps mainly folding. Original bright gilt lettered cloth, spines
bumped. £60.00

Calvert, Albert F. THE GERMAN AFRICAN EMPIRE. T. Werner Laurie 1916. [198273]

Ist Ed. Sm. thick 8vo. xxix + [v] + 335pp. + [xiii]. 4 cold. plates, 7 maps including 3 folding,
profusely ills. Ex-Foreign Office lib. with bookplates and ink stamps to e.ps., original gilt
lettered cloth, blind lib. stamp to boards, soiled bumped spine with label. £60.00

Carlyon, L.A. GALLIPOLI. Doubleday 2002. [200869]

2nd Imp. Large 8vo. [viii] + 600pp. Numerous ills. from photos., 14 maps. Margins very lightly
browned otherwise very good in d/w. £20.00

Churchill, Rt. Hon. Winston S. THE WORLD CRISIS 1911-1918. Odhams Press 1938.
[198770]

New Ed. 2 vols. [xvi] + 718pp. + viii + (719-1477pp. Port. frontis., numerous maps and ills.
Ex.-lib. F.W. Deakin, marbled e.ps., sl. shaken, original gilt lettered cloth with blind embossed
device to upper boards. £60.00
Ex-libris Bill Deakin, Sir Frederick William Dampier Deakin (1913-2005). ODNB. ‘... Working at

Churchill’s Literary Assistant 1936-40 and 1945-55 Deakin was described by Sir Martin Gilbert
(Biographer of Churchill) as being ‘at the centre of the web of all Churchill’s literary efforts ...’

Curzon, Lord of Kedleston. WAR POEMS. And Other Translations. John Lane, London and
New York 1915. [199696]

Ist Ed. [xvi] + 221pp. + [ii] adverts. F.e.ps. lightly browned, sl. spotting to t.p., original gilt
lettered cloth with gilt device to upper board, t.e.g. £25.00

Czernin, Count Ottokar. IN THE WORLD WAR. Cassell and Company Ltd. 1919.
[198753]

Ist Ed. [viii] + 352pp. Port. frontis., 3 plates. Half title very lightly browned and sl. spotted, sm.
inscription, accession nos. to verso of t.p., faint mark to front pastedown where label removed,
original gilt lettered cloth faded to spine and fore-edge of upper board, lower board sl. water
marked, accession nos. to tail of spine. £35.00

Edmonds, Brigadier-General J.E. MILITARY OPERATIONS France and Belgium, 1914.
Mons, the Retreat to the Seine, the Marne and the Aisne August-October 1914; Antwerp, La
Bassée, Armentieres, Messines, and Ypres October-November 1914. Imperial War Museum
1996-5. [200632]

Reprint of 3rd Revised Ed. 3 vols. xxix + 592pp. + xxvii + 548pp. [Text vols. only, originally
printed with map folios]. 42 sketches and maps. Ex.-libris Dr Banky, very good in original gilt
lettered cloth. £60.00

History of the Great War.
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Edmonds, Brigadier-General Sir James E. and Miles, Captain Wilfrid (Compilers).
MILITARY OPERATIONS France and Belgium 1916. Sir Douglas Haig’s Command to the
Ist of July: Battle of the Somme; 2nd July 1916 to the End of the Battles of the Somme.
Imperial War Museum 1993-2.  [200633]

Reprint of 1932-8 Ed. 2 vols. + map folio (to 2nd vol. only) 3 vols. in all. 78 maps and
sketches, 33 appendices and 6 folding maps in folio. Very good in original gilt lettered cloth
£100.00

History of the Great War.

Edmonds, Brigaier-General Sir James E. and Davies, Major-General H.R. (Compiler).
MILITARY OPERATIONS ITALY Italy 1915-1919. Imperial War Museum 1991.  [200634]

Facsimile Reprint of 1949 Ed. xxix + 450pp. 14 sketches including ep., 5 maps on 1 folding
sheet, 2 plates. Very good in gilt lettered cloth. £25.00

Ellis, John & Cox, Michael. THE WORLD WAR I DATABOOK. The Essential Facts and
Figures for All the Combatants. Aurum Press 2001.  [200835]

New Ed. 4to. xix + 323pp. Numerous figures. Sl. rubbed and creased d/w. £30.00

Evans, Captain H.K.D. THE 4TH (QUEEN’S OWN) HUSSARS IN THE GREAT WAR.
And Chapters IX and X by Major N.O. Laing. With a Foreword by Right Hon. Winston
Churchill. Printed for the Regimental Committee by Gale & Polden Limited 1920. [198351]

Ist Ed. Sm. 4to. [xvi] + 198pp. Port. frontis., 6 plates and 7 maps including several folding.
Ex.-libris Trevor Hickman, some sporadic light spotting, lower leading corner of several leaves
very sl. waterstained, without p.177-182 which is supplied in photocopy in pocket at rear,
marbled e.ps., upper hinge tender, sl. rubbed and soiled gilt lettered cloth with gilt device to
upper board, sl. rubbed to corners and head and tail of spine. £100.00

Evans, Lt.-Col. R. A BRIEF OUTLINE OF THE CAMPAIGN IN MESOPOTAMIA 1914-
1918. Sifton Praed & Co. 1930. [200810]

3rd Impression. vii + 135pp. 3 folding pedigrees, 4 folding maps in rear pocket. Original cloth
with label to upper board and spine, some light dampstaining to fore-edge of boards. £35.00

Glaise-Horstenau, Edmund von. DIE KATASTROPHE Die Zertriimmerung Osterreich-
Ungarns und das Werden der Nachfolgestaaten. Amalthea-Verlag, Ziirich ... 1929. [199706]

525pp. + [ii]. 96 plates and 1 map. German text. Good in chipped d/w. repaired in parts to
Verso. £30.00

Hoffmann, Major-General Max. WAR DIARIES And other Papers. Translated from the
German by Eric Sutton. Martin Secker 1929. [198294]

Ist UK Ed. 2 vols. 271pp. + 407pp. Port. frontiss., 2 folding maps. Ex.-lib. with ink stamp to
verso of t.ps., margins very lightly browned, lower hinge tender in vol. 2, sl. glue marks to front

f.e.ps., original gilt lettered cloth rubbed with marks to tail of spines where lib. labels removed.
£55.00

Kennington, Eric H. THE KENSINGTONS AT LAVENTIE Winter, 1914. The Goupil
Gallery 1916.  [201405]

Sm. slim 8vo. [ii] + 11pp. 1 plate. Good in original lightly soiled limp wrapps. sl. creased down
middle. £20.00

Exhibition for the Benefit of the “Star and Garter” Building Fund held by the Committee of The British
Women'’s Hospital.

Kettle, Michael. CHURCHILL AND THE ARCHANGEL FIASCO. November 1918-July
1919. Russia and the Allies 1917-1920 Volume Three [Only]. Routledge 1992. [198802]
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Ist Ed. xvi + 582pp. 8 maps, 17 plates, 2 figs. Original cloth with occasional minor marks,
otherwise very good. £50.00

Kipling, Rudyard. THE IRISH GUARDS IN THE GREAT WAR The First Battalion. The
Second Battalion. Edited and Compiled from their Diaries and Papers. With a Foreword by
George Webb. Spellmount, Staplehurst 1997.  [200922]

Re-issue. 2 vols. 320pp. + 223pp. Numerous maps and ills. from photos. E.p. maps, very good
in d/ws. £30.00

Ludendorff, Erich. MEINE KRIEGSERINNERUNGEN 1914-1918. Ernst Siegfried Mittler
und Sohn Berlin 1919. [201024]

4th Ed. Royal 8vo. viii + 628pp. Numerous maps including 10 folding maps in rear three
flapped envelope. German text. Margins lightly browned, original dec. cloth backed boards
with some very minor water staining to fore-edge of upper board. £25.00
Published in English in the same year under the title “My War Memories.”

Palmer, Alan. VICTORY 1918. Weidenfeld & Nicolson 1998. [179240]

Ist UK Ed. xvi + 368pp. Many ills., 6 maps. D/w. lightly dustsoiled, otherwise very good.
£25.00

Perrett, Bryan and Lord, Anthony. THE CZAR’S BRITISH SQUADRON. Foreword by
HRH The Duke of Edinburgh. William Kimber 1981.  [200650]

Ist Ed. 192pp. Many ills., 3 maps, 1 drawing. Very good in sl. yellowed d/w. £20.00

Philpott, William. BLOODY VICTORY. The Sacrifice on the Somme and the Making of the
Twentieth Century. Little, Brown 2009. [201310]

Ist UK Ed. Royal 8vo. [xiv] + 721pp. Many ills. from photos. Very good in d/w. £20.00

Rogel, Carole. THE SLOVENES AND YUGOSLAVISM 1890-1914. East European
Quarterly, Boulder distributed by Columbia University Press, New York 1977. [198737]

[viii] + 167pp. + [ii]. Some occasional marginal pencil ruling, very good in original cloth.
£20.00
East European Monographs, No. XXIV.

Thoss, Bruno and Volkmann, Hans-Erich. ERSTER WELTKRIEG ZWEITER
WELTKRIEG Ein Vergleich. Krieg, Kriegserlebnis, Kriegserfahrung un Deutschland. Im

Auftrag des Militirgeschichtilchen Forschungsamtes ... Ferdinand Schoningh Paderborn ...
2002.  [200336]

Ist Ed. Large 8vo. viii + 882pp. Many plates including some cold. Very good in sl. rubbed d/w.
£25.00

Tuchman, Barbara W. THE COMING OF THE GREAT WAR. The Guns of August. The
Proud Tower. Folio Society 1990. [200963]

2 vols. xii + 490pp. + [xiv] + 505pp. Many ills. from photos. Very good in dec. gilt lettered
cloth, together in slipcase as issued. £30.00

Walker, Major G. Goold. (Editor). THE HONOURABLE ARTILLERY COMPANY In the
Great War 1914-1919. With an Introduction by The Earl of Denbigh & Desmond. Seeley,
Service & Co. Ltd. 1930. [201114]

Ist Ed. 592pp. Many ills. from photos. and maps. Upper hinge cracked, original gilt lettered
cloth with gilt device to upper board, lower leading corner of boards sl. dampstained. ~ £30.00
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Wasserstein, Bernard. THE BRITISH IN PALESTINE. The Mandatory Government and the
Arab-Jewish Conflict 1917-1929. Royal Historical Society 1978. [198519]

Ist Ed. xii + 278pp. Original cloth. £35.00
Royal Historical Society Studies in History Series No. 10.

Wheeler-Bennett, J.W. and Langermann, F.E. INFORMATION ON THE PROBLEM OF
SECURITY (1917-1926). With an Introduction by the Rt. Hon H.A.L. Fisher. George Allen &
Unwin Ltd. 1927. [199126]

Ist Ed. 272pp. Hinges cracked, f.e.ps. and margins lightly browned, ex.-libris John W.
Wheeler-Bennett, lightly soiled gilt lettered cloth. £20.00

Information Series No.3.

WORLD WAR II

Admiralty. FUEHRER CONFERENCES ON NAVAL AFFAIRS 1940-1945 + Index vol.
[Lacking vol. 1939]. ... 1947-8.  [200350]

7 vols. [only, of 8]. Sm. folio. Some light browning, original cloth backed boards, some minor
wear to backstrips and edges. £350.00

From the German Naval Archives captured at Tambach during the war, providing a facsinating insight
into the staff meetings between Hitler and his naval commanders.

(Allen). Gilbert, Martin. PLOUGH MY OWN FURROW. The story of Lord Allen Hurtwood
as told through his writings and correspondence. Longmans 1965. [198822]

Ist Ed. xiii + 442pp. Port. frontis., 10 ills. Original cloth dampstained to tail, d/w. surface
laminate wrinkled & creased, rubbed to extremities, sl. stained to tail. £25.00

Inscribed to the Warden of St. Antony’s from the Author.

Anic, Zivota et al. (Editors). THE THIRD REICH AND YUGOSLAVIA 1933-1945.
Institute for Contemporary History and Narodna Knjiga ...Belgrade 1977. [198790]

Large 8vo. [xvi] + 799pp. English, German, French and Russian text. Good in original sl.
rubbed cloth. £45.00

(Avenol). Barros, James. BETRAYAL FROM WITHIN. Joseph Avenol, Secretary-General of
the League of Nations, 1933-1940. Yale University Press 1969. [198886]

Ist Ed. [xii] + 289pp. Very good in lightly soiled and sl. chipped d/w. £40.00

Author’s Presentation Copy inscribed - ‘To Professor Frederick Deakin with my best wishes James
Barros.’
Ex-libris Bill Deakin, Sir Frederick William Dampier Deakin (1913-2005).

Barker, Elisabeth. BRITISH POLICY IN SOUTH-EAST EUROPE IN THE SECOND
WORLD WAR. Macmillan 1976. [198936]

Ist Ed. viii + 320pp. 9 maps. Some occasional pencil ruling, good in sl. rubbed gilt lettered
cloth. £30.00
Studies in Russian and East European History.

Author’s Presentation copy, inscribed - ‘Bill and Pussy - [ hope you'll find something of mild interest, if
also grounds for complaint. Elisabeth.’

Ex-libris Bill Deakin, Sir Frederick William Dampier Deakin (1913-2005).

Beaverbrook, Lord. (Foreword by). SPIRIT OF THE SOVIET UNION. Anti-Nazi Cartoons
and Posters. The Pilot Press 1942. [201450]

Ist Ed. Slim 8vo. 48pp. Illus. in colour and b/w. with cartoons and posters by Soviet Artists.
E.ps. and t.p. lightly spotted, original cloth sl. bumped to spine, good in lightly soiled and sl.
chipped d/w. £25.00
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This collection of Cartoons and Posters by famous Russian Artists was presented by Stalin to Lord
Beaverbrook in November 1941.

(Blamey). Hetherington, John. BLAMEY Controversial Soldier. A biography of Field
Marshal Sir Thomas Blamey. The Australian War Memorial and the Australian Government
Publishing Service 1973. [201459]

Ist Ed. Royal 8vo. xviii + 414pp. Port. frontis., numerous ills. from photos. Very good in
lightly rubbed and sl. chipped price clipped d/w. lightly yellowed to spine. £20.00

Author’s Presentation Copy to Sir Winston Churchill

Bogdanovitch, Reserve Major Vladeta M. THE TRUTH ABOUT MARCH 27, 1941.
Edinburgh Printed by T. and A. Constable Ltd. at the Univ. Press 1943. [200352]

Ist Ed. Thin 4to. 18 leaves each with rubric ruling to edge. 2 mounted ports. Some very light
browning, original gilt lettered cloth, some minor marking and creasing. £60.00
Inscribed ‘To Rt. Hon. Winston Churchill C.H. Prime Minister and First Lord of the Treasury In

memory of the biggest day of our new National History 27th March 1941 with Compliments Rez Major
Viadeta M. Bogdanovitch. 1-1-1944 Edinburgh.’

Braham, Randolph L. THE POLITICS OF GENOCIDE. The Holocaust in Hungary, Volume
2 [only]. Columbia University Press, New York 1994. [200517]

Revised and enlarged Ed. Royal 8vo. xiv + ([711]-1486). 8 tables, 1 map and many figures
from photos. Very good in d/w. sl. creased to inner flap. £25.00

Butow, Robert J.C. JAPAN’S DECISION TO SURRENDER. Foreword by Edwin O.
Reischauer. Stanford University Press 1954. [198940]

[xi1] + 259pp. + [1]. Ex.-libris F.W. Deakin, good in very sl. soiled original gilt lettered cloth.
£30.00

The Hoover Library on War, Revolution and Peace - No. 24.
Ex-libris Bill Deakin, Sir Frederick William Dampier Deakin (1913-2005).

Carell, Paul. SCORCHED EARTH. The Russian-German War, 1943-1944. Translated from
the German by Ewald Osers. With a New Preface by the Author. Schiffer Military History,
Atglen 1994.  [200908]

Reprint. 556pp. 49 maps and numerous cold. and b/w. ills. from photos. Marbled e.ps., very
good in very sl. chipped d/w. £20.00

Carpi, Daniel. BETWEEN MUSSOLINI AND HITLER. The Jews and the Italian Authorities
in France and Tunisia. Brandeis University Press 1994. [198782]

Ist Ed. [x] + 342pp. Good in d/w. faded to spine. £25.00

Carter, G.S. (Editor). A TRAGEDY OF BORNEO 1941-45. A Proposal for Commemoration.
Printed at Brunei Press Kuala Belait State of Brunei N.d. c.[1946]. [200450]

Thin Royal 8vo. 34pp. Numerous ills. Light browning, text sl. shaken, original wrapps., ‘Please
Return to Room 125’ across head of upper wrapp., some marking and filmed. £40.00
Profits arising from the sale of this Booklet will be applied to the Memorial Development Fund. ‘to

establish a National park at the foort of Mount Kinabalu, North Borneo, as a memorial of a practical
sort to Allied Troops ...~

(Churchill). [C.457 UNUSED STAMPS COMMEMORATING CHURCHILL] Mainly
different although a few duplicated. Enclosed in an album with 25 used stamps enclosed in a
sealed pack labelled ‘25 Churchill All Different.”  [199160]

4to. Stamps neatly enclosed individually in small plastic pockets, all in excellent order.
Enclosed in ring album. £150.00



315.

316.

317.

318.

319.

320.

ODNB ‘... Churchill was also commemorated in ephemera which date back to the earliest years of his
fame. He first appeared on a piece of commemorative china—a teapot—in 1900. Cigarette cards
recorded his escape from Boer prisoner-of-war camp and postcards his wedding to Clementine. As first
Lord of the Admiralty during the First World War he appeared on scarves, handkerchieves, and
ceramics. The first-ever Churchill toby jug featured him as chancellor of the exchequer in 1927, the
forerunner of a spate of toby jugs, bronze bulldogs, tea plates, and other patriotic memorabilia which
flooded onto the market between 1939 and 1945. The iconography of Churchill owed much to his
awareness of the importance of imagery in politics and his image was no less important in establishing
his fame than his speeches. ...’

(Churchill). Cohen, Ronald I. BIBLIOGRAPHY OF THE WRITINGS OF SIR WINSTON
CHURCHILL. Thoemmes 2006. [197403]

Ist Ed. 3 vols. Royal 8vo. Very good in original gilt lettered cloth. £450.00

(Churchill). D’Este, Carlo. WARLORD. A life of Churchill at War, 1874-1945. Allen Lane
2009. [200489]

Ist UK Ed. Thick 8vo. xix + 936pp. 10 maps, 53 ills. Very good in d/w. to head of spine.
£20.00

(Churchill). Gilbert, Martin. WINSTON S. CHURCHILL. Volume VI [Only] Finest Hour.
Heinemann 1983.  [200647]

Ist Ed. Large 8vo. xx + 1308pp. 22 maps, 44 ills. Very good in sl. rubbed d/w. £20.00

(Churchill). Gilbert, Martin. WINSTON S. CHURCHILL. Volume VII [only] Road to
Victory 1941-1945. Heinemann 1986.  [200646]

Ist Ed. Thick 8vo. xx + 1417pp. Port. frontis., 39 ills., 15 maps. Very good in sl. rubbed d/w.
£35.00

(Churchill). Gilbert, Martin. WINSTON S. CHURCHILL. Volume VIII [only] ‘Never
Despair’ 1945-1965. Heinemann 1988.  [200645]

Ist Ed. Thick 8vo. xxvii + 1438pp. Cold. port. frontis., 38 ills., 11 maps. Very good in d/w.
£25.00

Presentation Copy from Sir William Deakin Literary Assistant and
major contributor

Churchill, Winston S. THE SECOND WORLD WAR. The Gathering Storm; Their Finest
Hour; The Grand Alliance; The Hinge of Fate; Closing the Ring; Triumph an Tragedy; Cassell
& Co. 1948-54. [199157]

Ist Eds. 6 vols. 138 maps including 26 folding, 2 folding facsimiles, text facsimiles. Original
gilt lettered cloth, some minor signs of wear. £450.00

With printed facsimile holograph slip loosely inserted ‘With all good wishes from Winston S. Churchill’

Inscribed to volume Il ‘To Aunt Evie with much love from Bill 3.vii.49 Inscribed to volume IIl ‘To Aunt
Evie with much love from Bill 27 August 1950."

Volume 6 with marginal notation in Deakin’s hand and occasional pencil ruling.

Sir Frederick William Dampier Deakin (1913-2005). Recruited by Churchill via Keith Feiling at Christ
College in 1935, Deakin and Churchill ‘took to each other swiftly. Deakin’s knowledge, orderliness and
zeal impressed Churchill. For his part Deakin admired Churchill’s fierce concentration and loved his
company. Soon he was regarded almost as a member of Churchill’s family. He also won within a couple
of years his master’s complete confidence in political matters.” (ODNB) Working at Churchill’s
Literary Assistant 1936-40 and 1945-55 Deakin was described by Sir Martin Gilbert (Biographer of
Churchill) as being ‘at the centre of the web of all Churchill’s literary efforts.’

In the acknowledgements ‘... I have been greatly assisted in the establishment of the story ... and on
European and general questions by Colonel F.W. Deakin of Wadham College, Oxford who also helped
me in my work “Marlborough ...”" ‘I must again acknowledge ..." It was Deakin who when Churchill
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began work on the above sifted through the mass of papers then held in the Cabinet War Office and
drafted much of the text.

Comité d’Histoire de la 2e Guerre Mondiale. LA GUERRE EN MEDITERRANEE 1939-
1945. Actes du Colloque International tenu a Paris du 8 au 11 avril 1969. Editions du Centre
National de la Recherche Scientifique ... Paris 1971.  [198943]

Royal 8vo. 792pp. + [ii]. French text. Very lightly soiled gilt lettered cloth. £20.00

David, Saul. CHURCHILL’S SACRIFICE OF THE HIGHLAND DIVISION. France 1940.
Brassey’s 1994.  [200428]

Ist UK Ed. xii + 276pp. Port. frontis., 25 ills. from photos. and 6 maps. E.p. maps, very good in
d/w. £20.00

Deakin, F.W. THE BRUTAL FRIENDSHIP. Mussolini, Hitler and the Fall of Italian Fascism.
Weidenfeld and Nicolson 1962. [198786]

Ist UK Ed. xiv + 896pp. Sl. shaken, good in sl. rubbed gilt lettered cloth. £20.00

Author’s Presentation Copy, inscribed to his wife - ‘For Pussy. With all my love and appreciation of her
help and patience. Bill. October 19 1962.°
Bill Deakin, Sir Frederick William Dampier Deakin (1913-2005). ODNB.

Deakin, F.W. THE BRUTAL FRIENDSHIP. Mussolini, Hitler and the Fall of Italian Fascism.
Weidenfeld and Nicolson 1962. [198787]

Ist UK Ed. xiv + 896pp. Pp.52-53 browned and stained, front pastedown rubbed with sl.
surface paper loss, original gilt lettered cloth. £20.00

Author’s Presentation Copy, inscribed to his mother - ‘To Mother With much love Bill Deakin, Sir
Frederick William Dampier Deakin (1913-2005).

Dulles, Allen. THE SECRET SURRENDER. Harper & Row, Publishers New York 1966.
[198867]

Ist Ed. [x] + 268pp. Several ills. from photos. E.p. maps, original gilt lettered cloth lightly
faded to spine, upper leading corner of upper board sl. bumped. £35.00
Author’s Presentation Copy, inscribed - ‘To Bill Deakin, with the authors deep respect and Thanks to
you for “The Brutal Friendship” which was one of my chief guides in writing this book, Allen W. Dulles
Washington D.C. 4 Oct. 1966.’

Ex-libris Bill Deakin, Sir Frederick William Dampier Deakin (1913-2005).

Ellwood, David W. ITALY 1943-1945. Leicester University Press 1985. [198752]
Ist Ed. [xiv] + 313pp. 4 figures, 10 plates. Some marginal pencil ruling, good in original very
lightly soiled boards. £45.00

The Politics of Liberation Series.

Author’s Presention copy, inscribed - ‘To Bill Deakin, with great respect and affection- David
Christmas 1989.” In addition a MS note from the author loosely inserted ‘Oxford 14/12/89 Bill, I'm so
pleased to be able finally to send you one of these yours ever David’.

Ex-libris Bill Deakin, Sir Frederick William Dampier Deakin (1913-2005).

Erickson, John. THE SOVIET HIGH COMMAND. A Military-Political History 1918-1941.
Frank Cass 2001. [200341]

3rd Ed. Large 8vo. xxxiv + 889pp. Many maps. Very good in d/w. £30.00

Frieser, Karl-Heinz. BLITZKRIEG-LEGENDE Der Westfeldzug 1940. R. Oldenbourg
Verlag Miinchen 2005. [200941]

xxii + 474pp. Numerous maps and ills. from photos. German text. Very good in pictorial
laminated boards. £20.00

Herausgegeben vom Militirgeschichtlichen Forschungsamt Band 2.
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Fugate, Bryan I. OPERATION BARBAROSSA. Strategy and Tactics on the Eastern Front,
1941. Presido 1984. [200641]

Ist Ed. xxii + 415pp. Numerous maps, many ports. Very good in sl. rubbed d/w. £20.00

Gill, Ronald and Groves, John. (Compilers). CLUB ROUTE IN EUROPE. The Story of 30
Corps in the European Campaign. Werner Degener, Hannover 1946. [201454]

Sm. 4to. 191pp. Port. frontis., 14 folding maps and 13 ills. from photos. Good in original gilt
lettered cloth with gilt board device to upper board, in lightly soiled and chipped d/w.  £40.00

Glantz, David M. COLOSSUS REBORN. The Red Army at War, 1941-1943. University
Press of Kansas 2005.  [200018]

Ist Ed. Royal 8vo. [xx] + 807pp. 6 maps, numerous tables and ills. from photos. Very good in
d/w. £20.00

Glantz, David M. KHARKOV 1942. Anatomy of a Military Disaster through Soviet Eyes. lan
Allan 1998.  [200930]

Ist Ed. 288pp. 37 maps. Very good in d/w. £20.00

Griser, Hans; Boog, Horst and Ehrmann, Wilhelm. DIE SCHLACHT UM CRAILSHEIM.
Das Kriegsgeschehen im Landkreis Crailsheim im 2. Weltkrieg. Verlag Robert Baier
Crailsheim 1997. [200954]

Royal 8vo. 700pp. Several figures and maps. German text. Very good in pictorial laminated
boards. £25.00
Veroffentlichungen zur Orstgeschichte und Heimatkunde in Wiirttembergisch Franken Band 13.

Grenzebach, William S. GERMANY’S INFORMAL EMPIRE IN EAST-CENTRAL
EUROPE. German Economic Policy toward Yugoslavia and Rumania, 1933-1939. Franz
Steiner Verlag Wiesbaden GMBH, Stuttgart 1988. [198293]

Royal 8vo. [x ] +269pp. Good in lightly soiled and sl. chipped d/w. £20.00
Veroffentilichungen des Instituts fiir Europdische Geschichte Mainz Band 1286.

Griffith II, Brigadier General Samuel B. THE BATTLE FOR GUADALCANAL. The
Nautical & Aviation Publishing Company of America 1979. [199684]

Third Printing. xii + 282pp. 9 maps. Good in d/w. £20.00

Great War Stories.

H.M.S.0. INVASION EUROPE. Operation "Neptune," Landings in Normandy June, 1944;
Invasion of the South of France, Operation "Dragoon”, 15th August 1944; The Campaign in
North-West Europe, June 1944-May 1945. HM.S.0. 1994.  [201003]

3 text vols. + 2 plan wallets. 31 figures, 30 folding plans in separate wallets. Original gilt
lettered cloth with gilt device to upper boards, plans in limp card folders, together all 5 items in
pictorial slipcase as issued. £45.00

Heestrup, Jorgen. SECRET ALLIANCE A Study of the Danish Resistance Movement 1940-
45. Translated by Alison Borch-Johansen. Odense University Press 1976-77. [199227]

3 vols. 3 maps. Good in original limp boards with some very minor soiling and sl. rubbed to
extremities. £75.00
Odense University Studies and Social Sciences, Vols. 35, 37 and 41.

Author’s Presentation Copies with each volume inscribed differently to Bill Deakin.

With TLS to Deakin signed by the Author loosely inserted.

Ex-libris Bill Deakin, Sir Frederick William Dampier Deakin (1913-2005).
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Harpur, Brian. THE IMPOSSIBLE VICTORY. A Personal Account of the Battle for the
River Po. William Kimber 1980. [200423]

Ist Ed. 202pp. Numerous ills. from photos. and a map.Very good in d/w. £25.00

Author’s Presentation Copy, inscribed -’To ‘Happy’ our glorious Dolores! with best wishes Brain
Harpur.’

Hart, B.H. Liddell. HISTORY OF THE FIRST WORLD WAR. [With] HISTORY OF THE
SECOND WORLD WAR. Cassell 1970. [199707]

Ist Ed. thus. 2 vols. 635pp. + xvi + 768pp. Numerous maps. Protected d/ws. without inner flaps
affixed to pastedowns with selotape, sl. faded to spines. £30.00

Haupt, Werner. ARMY GROUP CENTER The Wehrmacht in Russia 1941-1945. Schiffer
Military History Atglen PA 1997. [200817]

Ist UK Ed. 356pp. Profusely ills. Very good in d/w. £25.00

Haupt, Werner. ARMY GROUP NORTH The Wehrmacht in Russia 1941-1945. Schiffer
Military History Atglen PA 1997. [200816]

Ist UK Ed. 394pp. Profusely ills. Very good in d/w. £25.00

Haupt, Werner. ARMY GROUP SOUTH The Wehrmacht in Russia 1941-1945. Schiffer
Military History Atglen PA 1998. [200815]

Ist UK Ed. 407pp. Profusely ills. Very good in d/w. £25.00

Haupt, Werner. ASSAULT ON MOSCOW 1941. The Offensive The Battle The Set-Back.
Schiffer Military History Atglen PA 1996. [200818]

Ist UK Ed. 224pp. Profusely ills. Very good in d/w. £20.00

Hesketh, Roger. FORTITUDE. The D-Day Deception Campaign. Introduction by Nigel West.
St Ermins Press 1999. [200655]

Ist Ed. xxii + 513pp. Numerous ills. maps and charts. Very good in d/w. £20.00

(Hitler). THE NEW GERMANY DESIRES WORK AND PEACE. Speeches by Reich
Chancellor Adolf Hitler the Leader of the New Germany. With an Introduction by Dr. Joseph
Goebbels. Liebheit & Thieson Berlin N.d. c.[1933]. [133251]

66pp. + 3pp. adverts. Port. Original wrapps., minor wear and soiling, backstrip with minor loss
and taped to head of spine. £60.00

A collection of Hitler’s first speeches as Chancellor, ‘But ... this New Germany ... desires peace ...’

(Hitler). Steinert, Marlis. HITLER. Aus dem Franzosischen von Guy Montag und Volker
Wieland. Verlag C.H. Beck Miinchen 1994. [200021]

Royal 8vo. 749pp. + [ii] adverts. Numerous ills. from photos. German text. Very good in d/w.
£20.00

Jaconsen, Hans-Adolf et al. KRIEGSTAHEBUCH Des Oberkommandos der Wehrmacht
(Wehrmachtfiihrungsstab) 1940-1945. Bernard & Graefe Verlag fiir Wehrwesen, Frankfurt am
Main 1961-5. [199240]

4 vols. in 7. Large 8vo. Several charts and diagrams, 8 folding maps. German text. Morocco
backed cloth boards with gilt bands and sl. faded leather title label to spines. £250.00

Keegan, John. (Editor). CHURCHILL’S GENERALS. Grove Weidenfeld, New York 1991.
[200424]

Ist Ed. xvi + 368pp. Numerous ills. from photos. Very good in d/w. £20.00
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Khera, P.N. TECHNICAL SERVICES. Ordnance & IEME. Combined Inter-Services
Historical Section (India & Pakistan), Calcutta 1962. [200890]

Royal 8vo. xxii + 479pp. 16 maps mainly folding, many ills. Ex.-lib with bookplates, ink
stamps to verso of t.p., light browning, original gilt lettered buckram, some minor tape
markings to boards, faded and rubbed d/w. with tape mark to spine. £25.00

Official History of the Indian Armed Forces in the Second World War 1939-45.

Kortiim, Hans-Henning. KRIEG IM MITTELALTER. Akademie Verlag 2001. [200615]
Ist Ed. 309pp. Many ills. Very good in original boards. £25.00

MacDonald, Charles B. THE BATTLE OF THE BULGE. Weidenfeld and Nicolson 1984.
[199703]

Ist UK Ed. 712pp. 16 pages of b/w. ills. and 28 maps. Good in price clipped d/w. £20.00
The Definative Account.

(Mahr). Mullins, Gerry. DUBLIN NAZI NO. 1. The Life of Adolf Mahr. Foreword by Cathal
O’Shannon. Liberties Press, Ireland 2007. [201062]

Ist Ed. 253pp. Family tree, map and numerous ills. from photos. Very good in d/w. £22.00

Maier, Georg. DRAMA BETWEEN BUDAPEST AND VIENNA The Final Battles of the 6.
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Ex.-libris Stephen Clissold (1913-1982).

Militargeschichtliches Forschungsamt (Research Institute for Military History).
GERMANY AND THE SECOND WORLD WAR. Volume II [Only] Germany’s Initial
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The Government Printer, Lusaka, Northern Rhodesia 1954. [198336]

Sm. 4to. viii + 134pp. 3 pages of cold. ills., several maps and numerous b/w. ills. from photos.
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original boards and spine laid down. £45.00

Oatts, Lt.-Colonel L.B. EMPEROR’S CHAMBERMAIDS The Story of the 14th/20th King’s
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